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1080 5 MILL RD WYNN JOSEPH K & LORA BLEVINS 10805 MILL RD CINCINNATI OH 45240 j WYNN JOSEPH K & LORA BLEVINS 1080S MILL RD CINCINNATI OH 45240 7 /9/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1079 S MILL RD EADS LISA A TR 1079S MILL RD CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ! EADS USAA TR 1079S MILL RD CINCINNATI OH 45240 6/7 /2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1078 7 MILL RD HAGENSEKER THOMAS W 10787MIURD CINCINNATI OH 45240 1 HAGENSEKER THOMAS W 10787 MILL RD CINCINNATI OH 4S240 11/9/2003, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1074 9 MILL RD HANSON MELVIN L & MARILYN R 10749 MILL ROAD CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I HANSON MELVIN L & MARILYN R 10749 MILL ROAD CINCINNATI OH 45240 9/25/2016, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1073 9 MILL RD WERLING DONALD J 10739 MILL RD CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I UNION SAVINGS BANK 8805 GOVERNERS HILL DRIVE CINCINNATI OH 45249 4/22/2003, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 196 5 ROOSEVELT AVE CAMPBELL DWIGHT & 111 SHEFFIELD RD CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CAMPBELL DWIGHT R 111 SHEFFIELD RD CINCINNATI OH 4S240 S/22/2000, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
19S S ROOSEVELT AVE ABSOLUTE HOLDING LLC 5 SYLVAN LN CINCINNATI OH 4521S '. ABSOLUTE HOLDING LLC SSYLVAN LN CINCINNATI OH 4S215 7 /24/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1079 3 SHORTHILL WY NYE JAMES F 10793 SHORTHILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I NYEJAMESF 10793 SHORTHILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 45240 8/19/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
193 3 ROOSEVELT AVE HERITAGE REALTY MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC P 0 BOX 531323 CINCINNATI OH 45253 ' SPRING VALLEY BANK ESCROW 1206 SPRINGFIELD PK WYOMING OH 45215 5/25/2016, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
192 7 ROOSEVELT AVE BENFORD TIAH 1927 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 ! CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 1/5/2017, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
192 1 ROOSEVELT AVE VBTWOLLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 3/30/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
191 8 ROOSEVELT AVE LIU LAN 905 CLOVER LN LEBANON OH 45036 LIU LAN 905 CLOVER LN LEBANON OH 45036 3/12/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
192 4 ROOSEVELT AVE VB SIX UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 11/27 /2022, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
193 0 ROOSEVELT AVE WEISS ANDREW C 4500 PARK GRANADA CALABASAS CA 91302 I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 8/8/2006, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
193 6 ROOSEVELT AVE CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 ,I CONREX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 6/21/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
194 2 ROOSEVELT AVE TOYCA LLC POBOX46307 CINCINNATI OH 45246 \ I TOYCALLC PO BOX46307 CINCINNATI OH 45246 12/14/2021, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1948 ROOSEVELT AVE GENERATION TWO PROPERTIES LLC 7378 CHARTER CUP LN WEST CHESTER OH 450ti9 GENERATION TWO PROPERTIES LLC 7378 CHARTER CUP LN WEST CHESTER OH 45069 5/17/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
195 4 ROOSEVELT AVE NORDMEYER PROPERTIES LLC 7584 THUNDER RIDGE DR FLORENCE KY 41042 \ NORDMEYER PROPERTIES LLC 5127 HUMMINGBIRD ST HOUSTON TX 77035 10/15/2013, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
196 0 ROOSEVELT AVE VB NINE LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 I VB NINE LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 9/4/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
196 6 ROOSEVELT AVE REDDINGTON CHRISTOPHER L& 1966 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240-3324 : CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 5/4/2000, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1972 ROOSEVELT AVE RIOS ARMANDO & MAURA SANDOVAL GALAN 1972 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240 J RIOS ARMANDO & MAURA SANDOVAL GALAN 1972 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240 10/25/2016, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1929 BLUEHILL DR KINDO GLORY A 891 WAYCROSS RD CINCINNATI OH 4S240 '. KINDO GLORY 891 WAYCROSS RD CINCINNATI OH 45240 6/8/2010, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1923 BLUEHILL DR CONREX RESIDENTAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-3 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 CON REX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 11/26/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
191S BLUEHILL DR WEAVER BOBBY G TR & 119 LYNNVIEW DR MASON OH 45040 : WEAVER BOBBY G TR & 119 LYNNVIEW DR MASON OH 45040 6/3/1998, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1905 BLUEHILL DR CONREX ML PORTFOLIO 2019 01 OPERATING COMPANY LLC 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 ' CONREX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 1/6/2020, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1897 BLUEHILL DR LYNN-WHAnEY MARI 1897 BLUEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 4/6/2005, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1887 BLUEHILL DR WAVER MELVIN 1887 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3307 ,·. 

CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 4/27 /2006, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1879 BLUEHILL DR KINNEY GASTON ASHLEY M 1879 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORE LOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 12/4/2016, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

I 
1871 BLUEHILL DR MIHTA PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX53855 CINCINNATI OH 45253 MIHTA PROPERTIES UC POBOXS38SS CINCINNATI OH 45253 8/14/2012, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1863 BLUEHILL DR DANIELS TIMOTHY PAUL 1863 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 5/16/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

' 18s·s BLUEHILL DR 
2/5/2008, 7:00 PM MUELLER ROBERT D S290 WANDERING WAY MASON OH 45040 MUELLER ROBERT D & UNAE 1288 HUDSON DR LEBANON OH 45036 SINGLE FAMILY 1854 BLUEHILL DR VB ONE LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 : VINEBROOK 6/29/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1862 BLUEHILL DR TURNER JAMES E 1862 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3308 '. TURNER JAMES E 1862 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 452403308 10/lS/2001, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1870 BLUEHILL DR ARMSTRONG PROPERTIES LTD 5739 CHEVIOT RD CINCINNATI OH 4S247 I ARMSTRONG PROPERTIES & TRI STATE HOME BUYERS S739 CHEVIOT RD CINCINNATI OH 4S247 8/24/2006, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1878 BLUEHILL DR OWENS ELLEN FAYE 1878 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 . OWENS ELLEN FAYE 1878 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 12/4/2003, 7:0o'PM SINGLE FAMILY 1886 BLUEHILL DR WEATHERS LAKISHIA 1886 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3308 CORE LOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 3/30/200S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1894 BLUEHILL DR CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-3 997 MORRISON DR ~ CHARLESTON SC 29403 1' CONREX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 10/3/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1902 BLUEHILL DR BIRD RANDIJ 1902 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 S/30/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY · 1910 BLUEHILL DR WARD WESLEY & BEVERLY 1910 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3310 : CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 10/31/1977, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1918 BLUEHILL DR ARTIS RONALD TR 1918 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 ARTIS RONALD TR 1918 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 7 /22/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1926 BLUEHILL DR GARCIA ADRIAN GALAN 10710 INVICTA CT CINCINNATI OH 4S231 i GARCIA ADRIAN GALAN 10710 INVICTA CT CINCINNATI OH 4S231 1/21/2016, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 10791 SHORTHILL WY RICHBURG WILLIE 1135 INNER CIRCLE DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I RICHBURG WILLIE 1135 INNER CIRCLE DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 4/19/1993, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 10785 SHORTHILL WY SCHOOLER THERESA & REGINALD SCHOOLER 1078S SHORTHILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 .: CHURCHILL MORTGAGE CORPORATION 1749 MALLORY LN BRENTWOOD TN 37027 2/27 /2025, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1913 ROOSEVELT AVE STONEMART PROPERTIES LLC 604S MONASTERY DR FAIRFIELD OH 4S014-4459 1. HARRISON BLDG & LOAN CO PO BOXS90 HARRISON OH 4S030 1/24/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1903 ROOSEVELT AVE VB ONE LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 'j VINEBROOK 8/29/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1897 ROOSEVELT AVE NORTHSIDE RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC 121Sl MARWOOD LN CINCINNATI OH 45246 i NORTHSIDE RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC S918 AMANDA COURT LOVELAND OH 45140 2/28/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1889 ROOSEVELT AVE CLARK TRACY 1889 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3321 I CLARK TRACY 1889 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S2403321 4/7 /2014, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1881 ROOSEVELT AVE COOLEY DANNY & JOYCE COOLEY 1881 ROSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 12/4/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1873 ROOSEVELT AVE NEELY RICHARD 1873 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240-3321 NEELY MAURICE 1873 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 10/26/1998, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1867 ROOSEVELT AVE MCMONEGLE MARYL 1867 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 ) MCMONEGLE MARY L 1867 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 S/29/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1861 ROOSEVELT AVE JACKSON JULIE MARIE 4745 IMPERIAL DR HAMILTON OH 45011 LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 10/25/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1846 ASPENHILL DR 2 CAN PROPERTIES LLC 7061 DARCIE DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I 2 CAN PROPERTIES LLC 7061 DARCIE DR HAMILTON OH 45011 12/22/2008, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1834 ASPENHILL DR FYAN THOMAS & SHELLEY 1834 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 I GUARDIAN SAVINGS BANK 2774 BLUE ROCK RD CINCINNATI OH 4S2396333 8/5/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 185.8 ROOSEVELT AVE SHAW GLENDA D 18S8 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3322 I SHAW GLENDA D 18S8 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S2403322 5/23/1999, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1864 ROOSEVELT AVE SOUTHFIELD PROPERTIES LLC S4GRANTST NEWPORT KY 4107S ) SOUTHFIELD PROPERTIES LLC S4GRANTST NEWPORT KY 4107S 9/11/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1870 ROOSEVELT AVE VBTWOLLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 I VINEBROOK 3/30/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1876 ROOSEVELT AVE OWUSU-KORKOR EDWARD S643 WATERPARK DR WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD . IRVING TX 7S0630156 11/16/200S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1882 ROOSEVELT AVE AR WILLIAMS PROPERTIES LLC 11970 STREAMSIDE DR LOVELAND OH 45140 AR WILLIAMS PROPERTIES LLC 11970 STREAMSIDE DR LOVELAND OH 4S140 4/17/2012, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1888 ROOSEVELT AVE EPGC REALTY LLC S68S VILLAS CREEK DR MASON OH 4S040 LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 8/9/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1894 ROOSEVELT AVE VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1900 ROOSEVELT AVE LONGMOU JEROME 1429 KELVIN CT CINCINNATI OH 4S240 LONGMOU JEROME 1429 KELVIN CT CINCINNATI OH 4S240 9/15/201S, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1906 ROOSEVELT AVE DIXON EDWIN PO BOX 18104 CINCINNATI OH 45218 DIXON EDWIN PO BOX 18104 CINCINNATI OH 45218 9/23/2009, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1912 ROOSEVELT AVE ELBERT PROPERTIES V 8326 MEADOWLARK DR WEST CHESTER OH 45069 : ELBERT PROPERTIES V 8326 MEADOWLARK DR WEST CHESTER OH 45069 5/16/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1826 LOTUSHILL DR WEAVER BOBBY G TRS & 119 LYNNVIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 I WEAVER BOBBYGTR & 119 LYNNVIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 5/6/1998, 8:00 PM SINGLE FA('vllLY 1840 LOTUSHILL DR ESCALANTE ISLY VELASQUEZ 1840 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 12/17/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1850 L OTUSHILL DR GENERATION TWO PROPERTIES LLC 7278 CHARTER CUP LANE WEST CHESTER OH 45069 i GENERATION TWO PROPERTIES LLC 7378 CHARTER CUP LN WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 2/16/2016, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1858 L OTUSHILL DR ROBERTS JAMES M 1858 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3314 ROBERTS JAMES M 1858 LOTUSHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 452403314 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1866 L OTUSHILL DR ALIGAR PROPERTIES LLC 1018 NEWCASTLE DR CINCINNATI OH 45231 . ALIGAR PROPERTIES LLC 30 HISTORIC CRESCENT DR HAMILTON OH 45015 9/1/2015, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1872 L OTUSHILL DR ALIGAR PROPERTIES LLC 1018 NEWCASTLE DR CINCINNATI OH 45231 . AUGAR PROPERTIES LLC 30 HISTORIC CRESCENT DR HAMILTON OH 45015 9/1/2015, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1878 L OTUSHILL DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1886 L OTUSHILL DR LAVENDER WAYNE & CHERYL A PO BOX 37698 CINCINNATI OH 45222 J CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 11/5/2001, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1890 L OTUSHILL DR HUGHES WILLIAM & PRABVEER GILL 1890 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 'CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 12/7 /2022, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1898 L OTUSHILL DR GILLESPIE DENNIS 5563 BOOMER RD CINCINNATI OH 45247-7922 ATTN MARCY MIAMITOWN OH 45041 4/30/1984, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY MIAMI SAVINGS & LOAN COMPANY 

I 



1906 LOTUSHIU DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1912 LOTUSHIU DR NREA VB IV LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 ORELOGIC COMMERCIAL POBOX9202 COPPELL TX 75019 2/7/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1920 LOTUSHILL DR QUEBMAN AARON 1920 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 6/23/2009, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1928 LOTUSHILL DR SALEM BASHIR & NAZEK SALEM 9772 PRINCETON GLENDALE RD CINCINNATI OH 45246 SALEM BASHIR & NAZEK SALEM 9772 PRINCETON GLENDALE R CINCINNATI OH 45246 3/17 /2025, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1934 LOTUSHIU DR KHAN REAL ESTATE LLC 9378 MASON MONTGOMERY RD PMB MASON OH 45040 KHAN REAL ESTATE ,LLC 9378 MASON MONTGOMERY PMB MASON OH 45040 8/25/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1942 LOTUSHILL DR CROXTON ALYSA A 228 SOLORAMA CT CINCINNATI OH 4S238 ROXTON ALYSA A 228 SOLORAMA CT CINCINNATI OH 45238 1/29/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1950 LOTUSHILL DR WHITE KALANIA 1950 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 ._ORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 7/10/2006, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1956 LOTUSHILL DR PRICE JAMES S JR & ANN L 1956 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3316 PRICE JAMES S JR & ANN L 1956 LOTUSHILL DR ONCINNATI OH 4S2403316 9/11/1984, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1964 LOTUSHIU DR MEERA REAL ESTATE LLC 7953 ORCHARD CT WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 MEERA REAL ESTATE UC 7953 ORCHARD CT WEST CHESTER OH 45069 6/4/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1972 LOTUSHILL DR KEEL GARY 1972 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVINGTX 7S06301S6 12/28/2022, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1967 LOTUSHILL DR JOHNSON IZOLA ANN 1967 LOTUSHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3315 ~OHNSON IZOLA ANN 1967 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2403315 12/18/2000, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

19S9 LOTUSHILL DR VB ONE UC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 ~INEBROOK B/19/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1953 LOTUSHIU DR VBTWOLLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 3/30/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

194S LOTUSHIU DR PATTONJANICEJ 194S LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-331S CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVINGTX 7S06301S6 5/8/1996, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1937 LOTUSHILL DR VBTWOLLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 3/30/2021. 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1931 LOTUSHILL DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 2 LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 VINEBROOK 3/26/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1923 LOTUSHIU DR BROWN JACQUELINE 1923 LOTUSHILL DR CINONNATI OH 4S240-331S BROWN JACQUELINE 1923 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 10/4/2009, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1915 LOTUSHIU DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 11/18/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1909 LOTUSHILL DR ROCKAMOU LLC 725 E MICHELTORENAST SANTA BARBARA CA 93103 LERETAUC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 1/14/2015, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1901 LOTUSHIU DR WEAVER BOBBY G TR & PATSY A TR 119 LYNN VIEW DR MASON OH 45040 WEAVER BOBBY G TR & PATSY A TR 119 LYNN VIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 4/19/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1893 LOTUSHILL DR APROJECT LLC 6454 TIMBERS CT MASON OH 45040 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 S/S/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1887 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY 163S WESTERN AVE CINONNATI OH 45214 G:INCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY FINANCE 163S WESTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S214 10/2/1996, 8:00 PM PS 

1879 LOTUSHIU DR WRIGHT ANITA L 1879 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3313 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 2/28/199S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1871 LOTUSHILL DR VB ONE LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 1/16/2020, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1865 LOTUSHILL DR PORT OF GREATER CINCINNATI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 3 EAST FOURTH ST CINONNATI OH 45202 PORT OF GREATER CINCINNATI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 3 EAST FOURTH ST CINCINNATI OH 4S202 5/9/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1857 LOTUSHILL DR LUNGELOW ALVESTER W JR 1857 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3313 'LUNGELOW ALVESTER W JR 1857 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2403313 1/23/2012, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1849 LOTUSHILL DR KRUMMEN ROBERT 1849 LOTU5HILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3313 KRUMMEN ROBERT 8174 E MIAMI RIVER RD CINCINNATI OH 4S247 7/18/1990, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1843 LOTUSHILL DR VBTWOLLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 VINEBROOK 3/30/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1835 LOTUSHILL DR LHH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC SS08 HARBOUR WATCH WAY MASON OH 4S040 LHH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 6709 QUAIL LAKE MASON OH 45040 6/19/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1827 LOTUSHILL DR VALAZCO CARLOS FREDERICO JR & 1827 LOTUSHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 1/18/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1821 LOTUSHILL DR ARMSTRONG PROPERTIES LTD 5739 CHEVIOT RD CINONNATI OH 45247 ARMSTRONG PROPERTIES & TRI STATE HOME BUYERS 5739 CHEVIOT RD CINCINNATI OH 45247 2/3/2000, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1852 ASPENHILL DR JACKSON MARION T TR 1852 ASPENHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/8/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1858 ASPENHILL DR JONES DEIDREA 4889 DESTINATION CT WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 lST NATIONAL BANK PO BOX 119 LEBANON OH 45036 10/24/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1864 ASPENHIU DR HAMILTON COUNTY LAND REULTILIZATION CORPORATION 3 EAST FOURTH ST CINCINNATI OH 4S202 HAMILTON COUNTY LAND REULTILIZATION CORPORATION 3 EAST FOURTH ST CINCINNATI OH 45202 10/22/2024, 8:00 PM VACANT 

1870 ASPEN HILL DR TERRY DESIRAE 1870 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 TERRY DESIRAE 1870 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 5/27/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1857 ASPEN HILL DR NREA VB VI LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 CORELOGIC COMMERCIAL POBOX9202 COPPELL TX 7S019 2/11/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1849 ASPENHIU DR MENSAH GEORGE 1849 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 MENSAH GEORGE 1849 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 8/31/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1843 ASPENHILL DR DIAZ SANDRA MEJIA & 7404 TIMBER DR APT CINCINNATI OH 45241 DIAZ SANDRA & JORGE MAURICIAO GONZALEZ PENA 1843 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 4/18/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1837 ASPENHILL DR TH PROPERTY I LLC 5307THAVE NEW YORK NY 10018 TH PROPERTY I LLC 5307THAVE NEW YORK NY 10018 11/2/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1831 ASPENHILL DR COLEMAN CHARLES & CAROLYN COLEMAN 1831 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 COLEMAN CHARLES & CAROLYN COLEMAN 700 EAST GATE DR MOUNT LAUREL NJ 08054 2/25/202S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1825 ASPENHILL DR ADG PROPERTY LTD 5904 ELDON DR HAMILTON OH 4S011 ADG PROPERTY LTD 5904 ELDON DR HAMILTON OH 45011 3/12/202S, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1819 ASPENHILL DR BRISKMAN REAL ESTATE LLC 5088 SANDY LN HAMILTON OH 45014 BRISKMAN REAL ESTATE LLC 5088 SANDY LN HAMILTON OH 4S014 5/21/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1813 ASPENHILL DR DREAM DEVELOPERS 9071 ZOELLNER DR CINCINNATI OH 45251 DREAM DEVELOPERS 9071 ZOELLNER DR CINCINNATI OH 45251 3/5/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1809 ASPENHILL DR LONG ROBERT E SR & DENISE V LONG 1809 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 LONG ROBERT E SR & DENISE V LONG 1809 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 11/19/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1805 ASPEN HILL DR STANDIFER ERIKA 504 ELLIOTT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45215 STANDIFER ERIKA SD4 ELLIOTT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S215 10/9/2023, 8:00 PM VACANT 

1801 ASPENHILL DR BAIRD HANNAH JUNE & WILLIAM JAMES BAIRD 1801 ASPENHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 7/25/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1802 ASPENHILL DR RIEGERT PHILIP DAVID 1802 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 RIEGERT PHILIP DAVID 1802 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 3/S/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10736 MAPLEHILL DR BERWYN PROPERTIES LLC 3241 BERWYN PLACE CINCINNATI OH 45209 BERWYN PROPERTIES LLC 3241 BERWYN PLACE CINCINNATI OH 45209 1/4/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10744 MAPLEHILL DR REX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY OWNER A LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 
1/7 /2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

107SO MAPLEHILL DR HAMILTON COUNTY i.AND REUTILIZATION CORPORATION 3 EFOURTHST CINCINNATI OH 45202 HAMILTON COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORPORATION 3 E FOURTH ST CINCINNATI OH 4S202 11/8/2022, 7:00 PM 

107S8 MAPLEHILL DR FIGGS TRAVIS LORENZO JR 107S8 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 6/2S/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10766 MAPLEHILL DR HICKEY RONALD J 10766 MAPLEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3404 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 10/31/1977, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10772 MAPLEHILL DR WHITE KALANIA 10772 MAPLEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3404 ! CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/6/2003, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10780 MAPLEHILL DR VB ELEVEN UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 11/21/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10788 MAPLEHILL DR SMITH MARlffiA TR 10070 CROSBY RD HARRISON OH 45030 SMITH MARlffiA TR 7488 DIMMICK RD WEST CHESTER OH 45241 12/19/2021, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10796 MAPLEHIU DR 10796 MAPLEHILL LLC 10999 REED HARTMAN HIGHWAY CINCINNATI OH 45242 10796 MAPLEHILL LLC 10999 REED HARTMAN HIGHWA CINCINNATI OH 45242 2/24/2025, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10802 MAPLEHILL DR CORTES JOSE LUIS BUCIO & MARIANA MARTINEZ ENCISO 10802 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORTES JOSE LUIS BUCIO & MARIANA MARTINEZ ENCISO 10802 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 10/2/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10810 MAPLEHILL DR JASPER PROPERTIES LLC 119 LYNNVIEW DR MASON OH 45040 ,, JASPER PROPERTIES UC 119 LYNNVIEW DR MASON OH 45040 6/21/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10818 MAPLEHILL DR MUUINS TREVA D 2126 WERON LN CINCINNATI OH 4522S I MULLINS TREVA D 2126 WERON LN CINCINNATI OH 45225 7 /23/2012, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10826 MAPLEHIU DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 1 LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 
12/19/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10834 MAPLEHILL DR TRANSFORMED PROPERTIES LLC 7723 TYLERS PLACE BLVD WEST CHESTER OH 45069 TRANSFORMED PROPERTIES LLC 7723 TYLERS PLACE BLVD WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 1/10/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10842 MAPLEHILL DR INCLUSIVE HOUSING RESOURCES 2740MACKRD HAMILTON OH 45014 INCLUSIVE HOUSING RESOURCES 2740MACKRD HAMILTON OH 45014 12/15/2024, 7:00 PM IN 

10850 MAPLEHILL DR WIWAMS ANGELA 10850 MAPLEHILL DR CINONNATI OH 45240 WILLIAMS ANGELA 10850 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 5/29/2013, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10847 MAPLEHILL DR EDWARDS LES 10847 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3437 EDWARDS LES 10847 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 452403437 8/3/2008, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10839 MAPLEHILL DR ROBINSON OTIS D 10839·MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3437 ll ROBINSON OTIS D 10839 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI.OH 4S2403437 11/27 /199S, 7:00. PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10829 MAPLEHILL DR JASPER PROPERTIES LLC 119 LYNNNVIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 l JASPER PROPERTIES UC 119 LYNNNVIEW DR MASON OH 45040 6/21/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1827 WINDMILL WY WHAM PROPERTIES VIII LLC POBOX8233 CINCINNATI OH 4S208 I FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK 654 PHILADELPHIA ST INDIANA PA 15701 3/20/2011, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10803 MAPLEHILL DR ZAKHIR GEORGE M & CANDACE J 10623 BRADBURY DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 :' REPUBLIC BANK & TRUST CO POBOX70749 LOUISVILLE KY 40270 9/29/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1079S MAPLEHIU DR WALTON ANGELO POBOX40363 CINCINNATI OH 45240 I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 3/6/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10787 MAPLEHILL DR 
6/1/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

VBONELLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 I VINEBROOK 
10779 MAPLEHILL DR 

5/7 /2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
BIZZEL DELOIS & 10779 MAPLEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45237 ·; BIZZEL DELOIS & 10779 MAPLEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 4S237 

10769 MAPLEHILL DR SANCHEZ MARTHA A CUCM & CORNELIO VELAZQUEZ RAMIR 
CINCINNATI OH 4S240 12/4/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10769 MAPLEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ! SANCHEZ MARTHA A CUCM & CORNELIO VELAZQUEZ RAMIREZ 10769 MAPLEHILL DR 

1813 L OTUSHILL DR POWELL EUGENE 
CINCINNATI OH 452403313 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1813 LOTUSHILL DR CINONNATI OH 45240-3313 I POWELL EUGENE 1813 LOTUSHILL DR 

10741 MAPLEHILL DR SPENCER DORENE 
IRVING TX 750630156 8/18/199B, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10741 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3403 I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD 



1073 1 MAPLEHILL DR REYNOLDS JUDITH A 10731 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 'CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 8/29/2004, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1822 ASPENHILL DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 ! VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1828 ASPENHILL DR MUELLER ROBERT S290 WANDERING WAY MASON OH 4S040 MUELLER ROBERT D & UNAE 1288 HUDSON DR LEBANON OH 45036 8/2/2007, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1844 WINDMILL WY CRAWFORD BERNICE V 1844 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 45240-3340 CRAWFORD BERNICE V PO BOX18312 CINCINNATI OH 45218 5/18/1992, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1854 WINDMILL WY VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 1 LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VI NEB ROOK 12/20/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1862 WINDMILL WY MID WEST FINANCING SOLUTIONS LLC PO BOX 13063 HAMILTON OH 4S013 MID WEST FINANCING SOLUTIONS LLC PO BOX13063 HAMILTON OH 45013 4/3/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1870 WINDMILL WY WISE CHARLES 1870 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3340 WISE CHARLES 1870 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 452403340 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1878 WINDMILL WY BERWYN PROPERTIES UC 3241 BERWYN Pl CINCINNATI OH 45209 BERWYN PROPERTIES UC 3241 BERWYN Pl CINCINNATI OH 45209 11/18/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1886 WINDMILL WY KELLY JENNIFER M 2093 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 · CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 7/2/1997, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1894 WINDMILL WY VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 11/21/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1902 WINDMILL WY VBONELLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 'VINEBROOK 12/6/2021, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1910 WINDMILL WY VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 : VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1918 WINDMILL WY WEINGARTNER JEFFREY T 3030 JESSUP RD CINCINNATI OH 4S239 ; CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 11/28/2022, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1926 WINDMILL WY YOUNG LOIS A 1926 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3342 LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 8/28/2008, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1934 WINDMILL WY HUGHES KAYLA M 1934 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 45240 i CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 6/17 /2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1942 WINDMILL WY GARIBAY JEANNETTE M 1942 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ; GARIBAY JEANNETTE M 1942 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 12/6/2020, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

19SO WINDMILL WY R2R PROPERTIES LTD 7600 KENNESAW DR WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 : R2R PROPERTIES LTD 1081 DAVISON DR GREENSBORO GA 30642 11/8/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

19S8 WINDMILL WY STALLINGS RODRICK 0 JR 19S8 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 : LERETALLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 7 /4/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1966 WINDMILL WY STALLINGS RODRICK & SONYA l 1966 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 1 STALLINGS RODRICK & SONYA l 2S 1/2 SOUTH PARK Pl NEWARK OH 430SS 12/2/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1974 WINDMILL WY MOHANNA MOHAMED 19874 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ; MOHANNA MOHAMED 19874 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 4/24/2011, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1982 WINDMILL WY GUERRANT BONITA ET Al 1982 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 45240-3342 . GUERRANT BONITA ET Al 1982 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 4S2403342 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1994 WINDMILL WY CATRON PENNIE 1994 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 'CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 9/26/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1987 WINDMILL WY SOWELL RANDALL A 606 FLOWER DR CLARKSVILLE TN 37040 ' SOWELL RANDALL A 606 FLOWER DR CLARKSVILLE TN 37040 6/23/1994, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1977 WINDMILL WY TH PROPERTY OWNER I LLC 2875 WRAY ROAD CHANDLER AZ 85224 TH PROPERTY OWNER I LLC 287S WRAY ROAD CHANDLER AZ 8S224 3/3/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1969 WINDMILL WY MID WEST FINANCING SOLUTIONS LLC POBOX13063 HAMILTON OH 4S013 MID WEST FINANCING SOLUTIONS LLC PO BOX13063 HAMILTON OH 4S013 11/4/2009, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1961 WINDMILL WY BELL THOMASL 675S SANDY DR DAYTON OH 4S426 , CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/29/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1951 WINDMILL WY ESCOBAR AIDA BAENA & VALENTINO SALAS GARCIA 19Sl WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ESCOBAR AIDA BAENA & VALENTINO SALAS GARCIA 1951 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 45240 11/19/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1943 WINDMILL WY COLEMAN AARON & SJAMEKKO EARLY COLEMAN 1943 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 45240 ! CORELOGIC 30Dl HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 1/29/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

193S WINDMILL WY VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 i VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1927 WINDMILL WY ROBLERO DELIA PEREZ DE & WILMAR 1927 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 45240 ' CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 1/12/2022, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1917 WINDMILL WY FREEMAN CHERYL 0 1917 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 45240-3341 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 12/30/2001, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1907 WINDMILL WY ATS PROPERTIES UC 6624 WOOSTER PIKE CINCINNATI OH 4S227 · ATS PROPERTIES LLC 6624 WOOSTER PIKE CINCINNATI OH 45227 8/11/2011, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1899 WINDMILL WY STEWARTTONYS& PHYWS 1899 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3339 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 5/4/1993, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1891 WINDMILL WY MOHANNA MOHAMMED M 286S KIMBERLY DR MAINEVILLE OH 45039 · MOHANNA MOHAMMED M 286S KIMBERLY DR MAINEVILLE OH 45039 7 /10/2011, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1883 WINDMILL WY SHEEHAN KENNETH 1883 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 4S240·3339 , MALONEY JOHN 1389 SMITH RD HAMILTON OH 45013 10/3/1993, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1873 WINDMILL WY 1873 WINDMILL tlC 10942 CHESTER RD CINCINNATI OH 4S246 1873 WINDMILL LLC 10942 CHESTER RD CINCINNATI OH 45246 10/11/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1863 WINDMILL WY AMF INVESTMENTS LLC POBOX18173 CINCINNATI OH 45218 AMF INVESTMENTS LLC PO BOX 18173 CINCINNATI OH 45218 2/7/2021, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1853 WINDMILL WY GLOVER TYRONE M 1853 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 45240 GLOVER TYRONE M 1853 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 45240 3/28/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

184S WINDMILL WY WOOD LAWRENCE 1845 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 45240-3339 WOOD LAWRENCE 10858 HAMILTON CLEVES HARRISON OH 45030 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1839 WINDMILL WY WILLIAMS WANDA 1839 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 45240-3339 WILLIAMS WANDA 1839 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 452403339 8/13/2000, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1833 WINDMILL WY VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1819 MISTYHILL DR VB ONE UC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 VINEBROOK 1/16/2020, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1818 MISTYHILL OR CHAVEZ RIGOBERTO & ROSARIO CHAVEZ 1818 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 2/2/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10882 MAPLEHILL OR BONHAM DONALD R 10882 MAPLEHILL OR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 9/11/2007, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10888 MAPLEHILL DR TRAVIS JACQUELINE M 10888 MAPLEHILL OR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 TRAVIS JACQUELINE 10888 MAPLEHILL OR CINCINNATI OH 45240 8/12/2009, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10894 MAPLEHILL DR PETTIS CYNTHIA 10894 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3365 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RO IRVING TX 7S0630156 6/4/1996, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10900 MAPLEHILL DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 · VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 11/21/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10906 MAPLEHILL DR ARMSTRONG PROPERTIES lTD 5739 CHEVIOT RO CINCINNATI OH 45247 ARMSTRONG PROPERTIES & TRI STATE HOME BUYERS S739 CHEVIOT RD CINCINNATI OH 45247 6/28/1999, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10912 MAPLEHILL DR HERBJACOBC 10912 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 4/28/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10918 MAPLEHILL DR SFR WORKFORCE I UC 401 E JACKSON ST TAMPA Fl 33602 SFR WORKFORCE I LLC 401 E JACKSON ST TAMPA Fl 33602 10/3/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10924 MAPLEHILL DR WALKER ART& 10924 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 7 /11/2007, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10930 MAPLEHILL DR FEATHERSTONE CLAUDIA M 10930 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45230 FEATHERSTONE Ci.AUDIA M 10930 MAPLEHILL OR CINCINNATI OH 45230 12/22/2003, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10936 MAPLEHILL DR Tl KC BRAVO LLC 3500 PARK CENTER OR DAYTON OH 4S414 : VINEBROOK 9/12/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10942 MAPLEHILL DR VBONELLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 , VINEBROOK 8/11/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10948 MAPLEHILL DR VBTWOLtC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 3/30/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10954 MAPLEHILL OR VB TWO UC 3500 PARK CENTER OR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 3/30/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10960 MAPLEHILL DR SAUSE ERIC 780 NORTHLAND BLVD CINCINNATI OH 45240 I SAUSE ERIC 780 NORTHLAND BLVD CINCINNATI OH 45240 12/10/2008, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10966 MAPLEHILL DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 2 UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 I VINEBROOK 3/24/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10972 MAPLEHILL DR GOLDEN HOMES INVESTMENTS LLC 11922 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 GOLDEN HOMES INVESTMENTS UC PO BOX 18488 FAIRFIELD OH 4S018 11/15/2017, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10978 MAPLEHILL DR VBSIX LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 'VINEBROOK 9/29/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10984 MAPLEHILL DR CONREX Ml SMA 2019 01 OPERATING COMPANY LLC 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 : CONREX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 6/25/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10981 MAPLEHILL DR JR WADE PROPERTIES UC 9255 PIPPIN RD CINCINNATI OH 45231 JR WADE PROPERTIES UC 9255 PIPPIN RO CINCINNATI OH 45231 9/9/2015, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10963 MAPLEHILL OR VB TWO UC 3500 PARK CENTER OR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 3/30/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10955 MAPLEHILL DR HUANG GUIXIA 7723 TYLERS PLACE BLVD WEST CHESTER OH 45069 HUANG GUIXIA 7723 TYLERS PLACE Bl VD WEST CHESTER OH 45069 4/11/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10949 MAPLEHILL DR · MILLER NORMA J 10949 MAPLEHILL OR CINCINNATI OH 45240 . MILLER NORMA J 10949 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 8/28/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10943 MAPLEHILL DR BERWYN PROPERTIES LLC 3241 BERWYN Pl CINCINNATI OH 45209 BERWYN PROPERTIES LLC 3241 BERWYN Pl ONCINNATI OH 45209 3/11/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10937 MAPLEHILL OR HUDSON WILLIAM DEWITT & 10937 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3407 HUDSON WILLIAM DEWITT & 10937 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH. 452403407 11/22/1999, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10931 MAPLEHILL DR HUNT DEBORAH M 10931 MAPLEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 7 /16/2012, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10925 MAPLEHILL DR BURKHARDT MARY JOAN 10925 MAPLEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 BURKHARDT MARY JOAN 10925 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 4/7/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10919 MAPLEHILL DR BATTE MECHELLE 10919 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 ! CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 1/29/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10913 MAPLEHILL DR MALIK ABHISHEK & MARIA PEREZ 3528 EAGLE CREEK DR UTICA Ml 48317 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 9/26/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10907 MAPLEHILL DR CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2013·6 OPERATING 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 ! VINEBROOK 
7 /12/2016, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10901 MAPLEHILL DR PERRY RONALD E 10901 MAPLEHILL DR ! PERRY RONALD E 10901 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 452403407 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
CINCINNATI OH 45240-3407 

10895 MAPLEHILL DR BONHAM JOHN R @ 4 10882 MAPLEHILL DR '. • BONHAM JOHN R @4 1089S MAPLEHILL DR CINONNATI OH 45240 8/17/2017, B:OO PM SINGLE FAMILY 
CINCINNATI OH 4S240 

'' 



10889 MAPLEHILL OR WALTON ANGELO P 0 BOX 40363 CINCINNATI OH 4S240 WALTON ANGELO P 0 BOX 40363 CINCINNATI OH 4S240 3/6/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10879 MAPLEHILL OR MATHIS OUANN M 10879 MAPLEHIU OR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3366 MATHIS OUANN M 10879 MAPLEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2403366 4/4/1996, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1846 MISTYHILL DR COOPER EBB & LUELLA 1846 MISTVHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 1/23/2022, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
18S8 MISTYHILL DR BARNETT DOUGLAS & ROBIN L PO BOX 46962 CINCINNATI OH 45246 BARNETI DOUGl:AS & ROBIN l PO BOX 46962 CINCINNATI OH 4S246 S/2S/2004, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1870 MISTYHILL DR QEB PROPERTIES LLC 54 GRANT ST NEWPORT KV 41075 QEB PROPERTIESlLC 54 GRANT ST NEWPORT KV 41075 9/21/2023, B:OO PM SINGLE FAMILY 
18B2 MISTYHILL DR JENKINS CONNIE MAE 1882 MISTVHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3370 , JENKINS CONNIE MAE 1882 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2403370 10/18/2011, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1890 MISTYHILL DR POWELL VALERIE A 1B90 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 S/2/2016, B:OO PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10902 CRVSTALHILL CT ALVARADO OSCAR SANCHEZ 1 SHOAL MEADOWS CT HAMILTON OH 45014 1 LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 9176B 12/2S/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10910 CRVSTALHILL CT AR WILLIAMS PROPERTIES LLC 11970 STREAMSIDE OR LOVELAND OH 45140 LERETA UC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 9176B 2/28/2010,7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10914 CRVSTALHIU CT VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 I VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 11/21/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
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10924 CRVSTALHILL CT BARBRE MICHAEL R 10924 CRVSTALHILL CT CINCINNATI OH 45240-3346 BARBRE MICHAEL R 10924 CRVSTALHILL CT CINCINNATI OH 4S2403346 9/7/1998, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1092B CRVSTALHILL CT VB ELEVEN UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 ' VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 11/21/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1----~1~09~3=2~C:..:Rc:.:VS~T~A~LH:..:;ll=l'---~CT:..:._ ____ ....j..:B..::R..::IS=KM:.:..::AN:.:..::RE=A'-L-E-ST_A_T_E_U_C _________ --+:..:508::=.:.B~SA~Nc:.:D:..:V=l:..:N.:..::;c.;;:..:;:..._ ____ --+:..:HA:..:;M:..:l..::LT:..:;O..::N:..:O~H:..:4:..:S:..:O-l4---4 ltt1 ~BR~l~SK~M~A~N~R~EA~l~ES~T~A~TE~l~LC;:-------------+.s~o=88~SA:::;N~D~V7lN~:!!..!::!!....----¥.H~A~M~IL~T~O~N~O;H~4~S~Ol~4---..µ::10~/~17~/~20~2~~~8~:0~0~P~M'.!....l-S~l~NG~l~E~F~A~M~IL~V~-____j 

l----1=0=9=38~C=R:..:V:..:STc:.;A::;LH~l=ll'---~CT"------+V:..:;B:..:TW;:.::.:.;O:..:L:..:;LC~~~~;;;.:;...---------~3~50:;;0;.;;P,.-A~RK~C~E~NT~E-R_D_R------+-D,...AYT=.;;0,.-N~O,...H:..:4_54~1~4~---11'~vl~N~EB~R~O~O~K:.=..:::..=.:.::.:.;.::..::::::..._ ___________ ~~~~!:!!..------~:!!!.!!~~~~!...._--~3¥/~30~/~20~2~1.~8~:0~0~PM~~Sl~N~G~LE~F~A~M~IL~V--___j 
1--~~-=:.::::.::::+:::.:.:.::..:.::::::..::.:::...~_.,::.:__~~~....+:~.:..:..::..:::::.~-=-----:-----..,...,.-:-~~~~~-t:3~~~::.:=~":=--~~~~-E~~o~~5~~~--i. ~V~IN~E~B~RO~O~K:--~~~~~~~~~~~~~--1-~~~~~~~~~--1-~~~~~~~~~:!!!!.:.~~~~~~~~!:!.....~___j 
1----~109:::..;4..::2~C:..:Rc:.:VST::..:.:..:Al~H~ll=l'---+C::.T ____ __,~vc:.:1N:..:E:::B:..:;RO:..:O:..:K:..:Hc:.:O:..:M:..:;ES=..;B..::Oc:.;R:..:RO~W:..:..::ER;.:..::.l=U=C--------+40:..:so=1~0E,...PJAA~CR~KKS~co=EN~NT~SET~R;.;;D:..:;R;..._ ____ --+~DA_YT;.;..;;.O~N~H~4~4,.-1:..:4 ___ --J.l~sFiR~W~O~R~K~F~OD.Rcr.E~l7lll/c=---------------f-::::-;--;:-:;:;;;::;=.-::::-------+.::::-::::-:--=.-'.=:=-----~12~/~19~/2~0~2~3.~7~:0~0~P~M!....fS~IN~G~l~E1F~A~M~IL~V~-~ 

10946 CRVSTALHILL CT SFRWORKFORCEIUC TAMPAFL33602 401EJACKSONST TAMPAFL33602 10/2/2023,8:00PM SINGLEFAMILV 
10949 CRVSTALHILL CT VB NINE UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VB NINE LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 9/4/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10945 CRVSTALHILL CT CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY 1635 WESTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45214 CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY FINANCE 1635 WESTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S214 10/2/1996, 8:00 PM PS 
10939 CRVSTALHIU CT SHOE TRAIL 2.0 UC 9928 EDGEWOOD LN UNIT H CINCINNATI OH 45241 SHOE TRAIL 2.0 LLC 9928 EDGEWOOD LN UNIT H CINCINNATI OH 45241 4/5/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10933 CRVSTALHIU CT FLEISCHER AMY M 1715 MILLBROOK LN LOVELAND OH 45140 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 4/30/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10929 CRVSTALHILL CT VB SIX LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 9/8/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1----~1=09~2::3~C:..:Rc:.:VST::..:.:..:A::.LH:..:;ll:l:...__~CT:..:._ ____ -i.:.H..::O;:,.FE:..:R~T:.:.H:=O:..:Mc::.AS:=..::l..:::&:..._ ___________ -t. "'109=23:;..C"'R""VS.;..T;.;.A.;,;;l~Hl.;..ll=-CT;;.;... _____ ~Cl_N.;..Cl""'N"""NA'"'T"°l..;;O.;..;H_4.;..52:;..40-~3"""34""5'---1: 
11 
!' ~~o~;~~~L~~j';:~!~~~ES~T~A~TE~l~lr£===========================~3~00~l~H~A~C~K~BE~R~R~V~R~D==========~IRfilV~INlliGtTX~~7g5~06~3~0~1S~6t=====±7~/QlOg/~19g9~5~, 8}:0~0~P~M~~fS~IN~G~l~E1F~A~Mllill~Y=====] 

10919 CRVSTALHILL CT MOLA REAL ESTATE LLC 1429 KELVIN CT CINCINNATI OH 45240 • 11 1429 KELVIN CT CINCINNATI OH 45240 11/20/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

~=======~l09~~13~~C~R~VST~~A~LH~IU~====~CT~=========~~A~U~ST~IN~~RA~l~E~IG~H~E~~~~=====================~·~10~9~13~C;R;vs~T~A~LH~l~ll~CT~===========~;c1~N;c1~N~N~ATI~~O~H~4;52~40;=====~·'1t:~~f~~:~1~~~~:~~!~~~G~~~~N~O~V~A~TI~O~N~ST.Ll~C:-----------~2~50~0~A~U~G~U~ST~A~B~L~V~D~----~F~Al~R~Fl~El~O~O~H~4~5~0~14~---f2~/~27~/2~008~.~7~:0~0!..!P~M~~S~IN~G~l!E!FA~M~ll!_V __ __j 
10909 CRVSTALHILL CT J & J PROPERTY RENOVATIONS UC 8890 DESOTA DR CINCINNATI OH 45231 ll"';:;~,;;~c:.;:..:=:=:;:..":..:..:.::=='------------t88;9:;0;.:D7,E:::S::OT=A==D~R7:-:-=-----~C~IN~C:!!IN~N~A~T~I O~H~4~5~2~31~--+1~0![/l/~20!!!18~,...!8~:0~0!.,!P~M~.j:S~INl'!!G~l!E!F~AM~ll!_V __ ----I 

1----~~+===:....-~~-=----~~~:..::::.:..:....::=:::.:..:::.:..:.::::.:::..:::=..--------1E:.::.=~~::.:.:..,,.--------€~~:==.:===~---i·'llCORELOGIC 1928 MISTYHILL OR MALTOS REVES JOSE M 1928 MISTVHILL OR CINCINNATI OH 45240 3001 HACKBERRY RO IRVING TX 750630156 4/24/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1933 MISTVHIU OR VB SIX UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 [Vi:;l~N~EBi';R~O:i;OfK----------------f:;;;~-;;;:;=.=:;-;;::------f.=::::::-=.:::::=:::-==---~9/~11/~20~2~2,~8~:0~0!P~M~~Sl~N!!;?G~LEJF~A~M~ll!_V __ _j 
l-----=19~25~M!!l~STV!.!!CH:!!ll=.l---+D~R.:_ ____ J.:O~l:..:I D::::E~LA~W=-A-RE_l_L_C-------------F404:o=l..:,R:,,:EA:,::D::..;IN::G:;:,;;R::..:..:D::.:..:.. _____ -+::::C::..;IN_::C:,::IN~N:..,:A::TI:..,O;=H,.:;4'.'::5=:,22:-::9:-----li CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/6/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1915 MISTVHILL DR VB ELEVEN UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1905 MISTYHIU DR LOT KING LIMITED 5966 STEWART RD CINCINNATI OH 45227 ~LO;,;T,;:K;;;IN";;G;,'l:;.;IM.:.:;l:.:..TE=:D:..._ _____________ -f.5~9~66;ST~EW=AR=T7:R7.07------fC:!!IN~C:!!IN~N~A~Tl~O~H~4~5~22=.!7 __ ~.!!!6/~1!.J7/'.,!20!!!U~,!.!8!;!:0~0~P~M!._~S~IN~G~LE~F~A~M'.!_!!ll~V~ _ ____j 

1-----=18~9~7~M~l~STY!..!.!.!H~IU=---~D~R:...,_ ___ --l~IH~R~B~O~R~R~O::::W~E:=R::ll_l_C-------------+==45:=1..:::9..::K~EN:.:.N:..:;V~R:.:..D~--------+..:::CO~l..:::U~M~B:.:U.:.:S..;:;O..:.;H--4:::322==0----J·.~·~co;F~O;,R~G~EW"" ________________ ~2~7~27!...!:!lB~J~F~RE~E~W~A~V------i!D~A~UAS~~TX!!..!.7~52~3~4----_g10~/~6/2(#!:0l~4~.~8:~00~P~M!:'.!,__g!Sl~N~G~LE:JF~A~M~IL~V'..._ __ _j 
1-----=188::::..:..7~M~l:..:STY!..!.!.!H.::ll:.l __ ....j.:D::.R:._ ___ _.i..:;Vc:.:B:..:O=:N:.:.E::.:U:::C=~=-------------+3""5;.:o;;;.o.;.;PA;;,;R.;.;K~C...;.E"'N~TE-R-D-R-------1~DA;;,.YT:;;_.,;O~N-:O""-H..;:;4~54-l.;..4=----;· ' VINEBROOK U/2/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1B77 MISTYHILL DR VINEBROOKHOMESBORROWER2LLC 3500PARKCENTERDR DAYTONOH45414 VINEBROOK 3/26/2024,8:00PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1B69 MISTYHILL DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 ~VB~El~EV~E~N~l~l;:C----------------¥.3::5::00:7PA~R~K~C=E~NT~E~R~D~R~TE~---~D~A~YT~O~N~OH~45~4~1:'.!_4 ___ -l_:ll/~20!!l/:!:!.20~2~4,~7~:00:!!!_!P~M~~Sl~N~G~LEJF~A~M'.!_!!IL~V~--...J 

1-----=18~5~9j.::M~l~STVH!..!.!.!~ll::.l __ -4!D~R:._ ___ --lµV.::.B..::E:::LE:..:V=:EN=ll=C'---------------t3':'5:;00:::_:,;PA':::R°"~;,.:C:;:E:c;NT:,:E:.:;R:_;O:.:;R:.,:T,:;E------t~DA:,=:VT:,;,;::O"°'N~O:;;H--4~54~1:..:4-----t•i VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1849 MISTYHILL DR COURTER CHARLES W & 1849 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3372 :. '':f") C;:;O:;;;U~R;;TE~R;:;C~H;;:A~RL~E~S..:.:W~&::__-:------------~1~8:_!:49~M;:=ISTY=H~IL=.l !:!_DR~-----fC:!!IN~C:!!IN!!:N~A~TI~O!!:H~4~52£4~0=33!_!7±_2 _.+!J7 /~20!!j/'.:19~8~3,!.!8!;!:0!!!0_!'.P~M~~S~IN~G~LE:JF~A~M~ll~Y--____j 
l------=18:..:4:..:li..:;M::.:l~STY:..::..:H:=ll:..:l __ -+D:..:;R:..._ ___ __.~S..::NV..::D;.:E:.:R.:.:C..;:;0.:.:N;.:Nlc:.:E;.:D~~-----------+;;,.PO;.,;.;;.BO.;.;X;,,..4...;.0..;.10...;.B~~------~Cl~N..;:;Cl""'N~N~AT~l..;;O~H~4~52:;..40~.;_-~f,~'S~N~V~D~ER;;;;;-CO~N~N~l~E.::.D _______________ f.P~O~BO~X~40:::=:1~087:-:;::------f.C~IN~C~IN~N~A~TI~O=H:=7.45~2~4~0----1~12~/3~1~/~19~8~~~7~:0~0~P~M~S~l~NG~l~E~F~A~M~IL~V---...J 

1B31 MISTVHILL DR GUAN XIAOQUN 6250 SHERMAN TR MASON OH 45040 >f"G~U;:A';'N;;;X;;l~AO;;Q;;:U;;;N;-;;;:;;;:;;:;:;;:;::-;-;-::------------f.6~2750~S~H::E:;:R;M:;:A~N':!T.!!.R _____ 4!M~ASO~~N~O~H!.:4~5~040~----1~3/~2~3/~2_!:!:02=5!!,:, 8!!;:!;!!00:!.,!P!:!M!!!._~Sl~N!:!.GLE~F~A~M~ll~V:_ __ _j 
l------=19=4=6~M::.:1:..:STY:..::..:H.::IL:..:l __ -+D:..:;R:..._ ___ __.~J=&:..:J:..:P..:.;RO~P=E=RTY=R-E_N_O_VA_T_IO_N_S_l_LC---------+88~9~0.;..D;,,..ES'°"'o'°'T"'"o""o--R.;.;_ ______ +Cl_N;;;.Cl:..:N..;.N.;..ATI::-:O"'H'"'"4"""52--3-1----;:·_ J & J PROPERTY RENOVATIONS LLC B890 DESOTO DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 4/1/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1-----10~9~0=3~T~A:.NG~LE.:..:::BE:.R_R_V_....j.:CT:.:.:... ____ ....j!.M=E:::N~TE::;J~O~H:..:N~R:...:.::::.:=..:.::.:.:..:;:..:~=---------+:..:10;.:9..::03..:::T=A:=N:..:;G..::LE..::Bc:.:E--RR_V_CT _____ --+..:::Clc:.;N:::Cl:..:N:..:N:.:AT:..:l..;:;O~H--4=52==40='--3-3-53-4!i1ITc~o~R~ET.Lo~G~l~C:..:;:..:..;.:.:::.:.=.:.:.:..:=:.::::..:::::::.... __________ ¥.30:=:::01~H~A~C=K~B~ER~R=V~R~D-----¥.1=RV;l~NG~TX~7=s=o=63=0~1~56~--+!'10~/~13~/~20~1~~~8~:0~0~P-M-fS~l~N~GLE!:..!F~A~M~ll~V---~ 

1986 MISTVHILL DR GOODALE SAVANNA ROSE CLAXTON 1986 MISTYHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 ~: GOODALE SAVANNA ROSE CLAXTON 1986 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 9/23/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1-----=199=8i.::M:..:l:..:STY!..!.!.!H:=IU=---~D::;R:._ ___ --l>=P:::AN:::K:::O:..:LA::::.:N:::A..:.:&:.::M.:.:A.::.R:.:K===c:.;:..::.:..... ______ --+=19=9..:::3.:.:M.::;IS:..:TV..:.;H..:.;l=ll:.:D::.R:__ _____ --+..;::Cl:..:N..:::Cl~N:..:N~AT:..:l..::Oc:.;H~4=52~40='--~4::: CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/17/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2004 MISTVHILL DR CONTRERAS ORLANDO R & 2004 MISTYHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3352 :: CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 12/2/2001, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10898 PLEASANTHILL DR ASMERON OGBAZGV 10898 PLEASANTHILL DR ONCINNATI OH 45240-3363 ti ASMERON & ZAID OGBAZGV 10898 PLEASANT Hill OR CINCINNATI OH 45240 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1987 MISTVHILL DR HIRANI SOFIA & ZULFIKAR 11529 WISTFUL VISTA WAY NORTHRIDGE CA 91326 HIRANI SOFIA & ZULFIKAR 11529 WISTFUL VISTA WAY NORTHRIOGE CA 91326 12/27/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1969 MISTYHILL DR CONWELL SEAN M 1969 MISTVHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 '. CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 6/21/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1961 MISTVHILL DR IHR BORROWER 1 LLC 4519 KENNY RD COLUMBUS OH 43220 COFORGE 2727 LBJ FREEWAY DAUAS TX 75234 2/17/201S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1951 MISTVHIU DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 I VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 11/21/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1943 MISTVHILL DR THOMPSON KIELE 1943 MISTVHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 3/lB/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10890 PLEASANTHILL DR HERNANDEZ ANA MARILYN 10B90 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 I HERNANDEZ ANA MARILYN 10890 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 12/4/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10908 TANGLEBERRV CT FENG JIE HUAN & HERVE GLENN MOUX 1569 SOLARNO AVE BERKELEY CA 94707 FENG JIE HUAN &. HERVE GLENN MOUX 1569 SOLARNO AVE BERKELEY CA 94707 3/29/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10914 TANGLEBERRV ct MARTIN JOSEPH H 111 & BRENDA D 1075 CHURCH AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 MARTIN JOSEPH H Ill & BRENDA D 1075 CHURCH AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 2/22/2016, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10920 TANGLEBERRV CT DENMARK JEFFREY N 10920 TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 45240-3354 1 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 6/3/2008, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10926 TANGLEBERRV CT WADE KAREN N 10926 TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/10/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10932 TANGLEBERRV CT VB SIX UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 9/29/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10938 TANGLEBERRV CT WILKERSON MARV R TR 10938 TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 45240-3354 ' WILKERSON MARV R TR 10938 TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 452403354 11/23/2009, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10944 TANGLEBERRV CT WILKERSON KYLE 10944 TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 45240 11 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RO IRVING TX 750630156 7/21/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10949 TANGLEBERRV CT JACKSON SHIRLENE 10949 TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 45240 ;f CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 12/12/2002, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10941 TANGLEBERRV CT KEYES NATHANIELJAMES 10941 TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 45240 ,[ CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 B/26/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10933 TANGLEBERRV CT KON REAL PROPERTY 1 LLC 1556 FAIRCHILD OR HARRISON OH 45030 " KON REAL PROPERTY I LLC 1556 FAIRCHILD DR HARRISON OH 45030 12/16/201B, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10927 TANGLEBERRV CT BAILEY GEORGE EDWARD & 10927 TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 45240-3353 BAILEY GEORGE EDWARD & 10927TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 452403353 3/31/1983, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10921 TANGLEBERRV CT WILCOX IRVIN KEITH 10921 TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 45240-33S3 WILCOX IRVIN KEITH 10921 TANGLEBERRV CT CINCINNATI OH 452403353 3/29/2010, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10915 TANGLEBERRV CT LUNSFORD JALVNN NICOLE 10915 TANGLEBE(\RV CT CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 3/U/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10909 TANGLEBERRV CT MOHANNAAmAT MOHAMED 1557 FAWNVISTA LN CINCINNATI OH 45246 MOHANNA AmA'r MOHAMED 1557 FAWNVISTA LN CINCINNATI OH 45246< 4/11/2013, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1844 SEVENHIUS DR JACKSON JOHN B 1844 SEVENHIUS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 JACKSON JOHN B 1844 SEVEN HILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 12/7/2003, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
185B SEVENHIUS DR REICHLING TIM 4220 34TH AVE CINCINNATI OH 45209 REICHLING TIM 4220 34TH AVE CINCINNATI OH 45209 5/18/2015, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1872 SEVENHIUS DR HARRIS TERRI A 1872 7TH HIUS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 8/20/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1884 SEVENHIUS DR MARTIN JOSEPH 1884 SEVEN HILLS OR CINCINNATI OH 45240 GUARDIAN SAVINGS BANK 2774 BLUE ROCK RD CINCINNATI OH 452396333 7/16/2008, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1898 SEVENHIUS DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 2 UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 3/26/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
19U SEVENHIUS DR KUGELE ROBERTA 11863 WINCANTON DR CINCINNATI OH 45231 KUGELE ROBERTA 11863 WINCANTON DR CINCINNATI OH 45231 10/29/2007, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1926 SEVENHIUS DR FOR OUR FUTURE LLC 3189 PRINCETON RD# HAMILTON OH 45011 COLLEEN ROSE-SCURTI PO BOX 971 CAREFREE AZ 85377 6/3/2019, B:OO PM SINGLE FAMILY 
193B SEVENHILLS DR FLOWER RICK MARTIN 1938 SEVENHIUS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-2704 I FLOWER RICK MARTIN 1938 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 452402704 3/2/1993, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

I 
·i 



19SO SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2402704 12/31/1989, 7:DD PM SINGLE FAMILY RUSSELL GEO.RGE JR 
19S 0 SEVENHILLS DR RUSSELL GEORGE JR 19SO SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-2704 I 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 S/S/2004, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1962 SEVENHILLS DR OJOTARU-OGWAL LINA 1962 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-2704 CORELOGIC 

POMONA CA 91768 6/4/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR 
197 4 SEVENHILLS DR WORLEY ANTHONY L & STEPHANIE 1974 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 

CINCINNATI OH 4S237 7 /21/2016, 8:00 PM VACANT HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF GREATER CINCINNATI 4910PARADR 
1986 SEVENHILLS DR HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF GREATER CINCINNATI 4910PARADR CINCINNATI OH 4S237 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 4/6/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1998 SEVENHILLS DR SARABIO JORGE JAVIER & ERICKA BARRIOS DE LA CRUZ 1998 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 

3/8/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 
2010 SEVEN HILLS DR WRENCHER LISA & ANTHONY RAY 2010 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 

6/19/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN 6703 WINTON ST HOUSTON TX 77021 
2022 SEVEN HILLS DR EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN 6703 WINTON ST HOUSTON TX 77021 

5759 WEAVER RD BATAVIA OH 4Sl03 12/20/2010, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1096S PLEASANTHILL DR FRY JERRY 0 S7S9 WEAVER RD BATAVIA OH 4Sl03 FRY JERRY D 

IRVING TX 750630156 6/23/2016, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD 
10966 PLEASANTHILL DR MEYER STEVEN 0 10966 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 7 /12/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1981 SEVENHILLS DR SENYUZ KUTAY 1981 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 

BRUSH PRAIRIE WA 98606 7 /10/2013, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY DORI OH-B LLC POBOX127 
1967 SEVEN HILLS DR DORI OH-B LLC 5S3S COLERAIN AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S239 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 2/2/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLEFAMILY 
19S3 SEVENHILLS OR PICKETT ROMEO & HEAVEN MACKINLAY 1953 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 

CHARLESTON SC 29403 S/11/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 997 MORRISON DR 
1939 SEVEN HILLS DR CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 CONREX 

3SOO PARK CENTER OR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1927 SEVENHILLS DR VB ELEVEN UC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 VB ELEVEN LLC 

LEBANON OH 4S036 4/3/2008, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY --i MUELLER ROBERT 0 & UNAE 1288 HUDSON DR 
1913 SEVENHILLS DR MUELLER ROBERT 0 S290 WANDERING WAY MASON OH 4S040 

CINCINNATI OH 4S2402701 9/6/1995, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY ROBERTS SHEILA A 1899 SEVENHILLS DR 
1899 SEVENHILLS DR ROBERTS SHEILA A 1899 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-2701 

901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 9176B 7 /8/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY LERETA LLC 
1885 SEVENHILLS DR JACKSON JULIE MARIE 474S IMPERIAL DR HAMILTON OH 45011 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 4/13/2005, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1873 SEVENHILLS DR SMITH CHRISTALJOHNSON & 1873 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-2701 CORELOGIC 

CINCINNATI OH 452402701 7 /31/1984, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY DAVIS SHARON M 1859 SEVENHILLS DR 
· 18S9 SEVEN HILLS DR DAVIS SHARON M 18S9 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-2701 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 5/8/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 184S SEVENHILLS DR CORELOGIC 
10/18/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

184S SEVENHILLS DR DE LEON SOUS BERLY 
CINCINNATI OH 4S240 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 
10916 PLEASANTHILL 

10916 PLEASANTHILL DR CORELOGIC 
1/17 /2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

DR WALKER SHIRLEY A 
CINCINNATI OH 4S240 

997 MORRISON OR CHARLESTON SC 29403 
10926 PLEASANTHILL DR CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 CON REX 

CINCINNATI OH 4S240 S/27 /2014, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY . MARQUEZ MARIA ISABEL ELIAS 10936 PLEASANTHILL OR 
10936 PLEASANTHILL DR MARQUEZ MARIA ISABEL ELIAS 10936 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 

12140 WOODCREST EXECUITIV SAINT LOUIS MO 63141 3/16/202S, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10946 PLEASANTHILL DR SINTI JESUS CONTRERAS & LUIS CONTRERAS 6244 SHEARWATER DR HAMILTON OH 4S014 OAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC 

HAMILTON OH 45014 6/16/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY S088 SANDY LN ! BRISKMAN REAL ESTATE llC S088 SANDY LN 
12/28/1999, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

109S6 PLEASANTHILL DR BRISKMAN REAL ESTATE LLC 
HAMILTON OH 4S014 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 
10949 PLEASANTHlll DR YOUNG PHYWS D & 10949 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3319 . CORELOGIC 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 9/lS/1998, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10933 PLEASANTHILL DR JOHNSON BEVERLY J POBOX6747 CINCINNATI OH 4S206 CORELOGIC 

CINCINNATI OH 4S224 9/24/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1039 TIMBER TRAIL 
10923 PLEASANTHIU DR JTL ELECTIRC INC 1039 TIMBER TRAIL CINCINNATI OH 4S224 ffi ELECTIRC INC 

FAIRFIELD OH 4S018 ll/lS/2017, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY ' GOLDEN HOMES INVESTMENTS LLC POBOX18488 
10913 PLEASANTHILL DR GOLDEN HOMES INVESTMENTS LLC 11922 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 4/30/1986, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2026 SEVENHILLS DR PRITCHETT JAMES A 2026 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-2706 CORELOGIC 

WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 9/12/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY . CALIA FRANK W 7049 JERRY DR 
9/2/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2028 SEVENHILLS DR CALIAFRANKW 7049 JERRY OR WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 
2032 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 2032 SEVENHILLS DR MEADOWS DELANA 

1/2/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2032 SEVENHILLS DR MEADOWS DELANA 
CINCINNATI OH 4S240 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 
2029 SEVENHILLS DR CRENTSIL DONALD 2029 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 

IRVING TX 7S06301S6 10/4/2000, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2027 SEVENHILLS 

2027 SEVEN HILLS DR CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD 
9/6/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

DR WILLIS TREMAINE & 
CINCINNATI OH 4S240-270S I 

202S SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 
202S SEVEN HILLS DR THOMAS RICHARD M 202S SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 THOMAS RICHARD M 

IRVING TX 7S06301S6 9/14/201S, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 3001 HACKBERRY RD 
10727 MILL RD WHITLOCK ROBERTA 10727 Mill RO CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3Sll ~ CORELOGIC 

901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 12/1/2020, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1626 ASPENHILL DR RHODES ARNIKA J & HENRY LAMONT RHODES 1626 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ! LERETA LLC 

CINCINNATI OH 4S240 2/22/2021, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1642 ASPENHILL DR 
1642 ASPENHILL DR WALKER GEORGE LEE JR 1642 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 

' 
WALKER GEORGE LEE JR 

CINCINNATI OH 4S240 2/26/2013, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 16S8 ASPENHILL DR 
1658 ASPENHILL DR ADKINS MARY JO 16S8 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ADKINS MARY JO 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 9/18/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1686 ASPEN HILL DR GURUNG TULA M & BAL B RAI 1686 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ,. CORELOGIC 

CINCINNATI OH 4S2403446 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1681 ASPENHILL 

1681 ASPENHILL DR 1. WILLIS PHILIP E 1681 ASPENHILL DR 
12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

DR WILLIS PHILIP E 
CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3446 

10699 STONEWOOD CT CINCINNATI OH 4S2403427 
10699 STONEWOOD CT NISKODE PADMAKAR M 10699 STONEWOOD CT CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3427 NISKODE PAOMAKAR M 

10698 STONEWOOD CT CINCINNATI OH 4S2403428 S/22/1995, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10698 STONEWOOD CT THORNTON ERIC M & 10698 STONEWOOD CT CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3428 THORNTON ERIC M & 

IRVING TX 7506301S6 11/21/2000, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 3001 HACKBERRY RO 
1698 ASPEN Hill DR ARMSTEAD KAREN l 1698 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3443 CORELOGIC 

901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1710 ASPENHILL DR MERZ RICHARD J JR 1710 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3416 LERETA LLC 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 3/28/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1720 ASPENHILL DR RICHARDS DASHA NICOLE 1720 ASPENHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 6/7/2011, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1732 ASPENHILL DR THURMOND AARON 1732 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 2/12/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1740 ASPEN HILL DR HEARD CHARLES B JR 1740 ASPEN Hill DR CINCINNATI OH 4S208 CORELOGIC 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 8/3/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1750 ASPENHILL DR BONNETT DAWN 17SO ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ' CORELOGIC 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 7 /30/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1758 ASPENHILL DR RAMSEY LUCIUS & PAM 17S8 ASPEN Hill DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 

1760 ASPENHIU OR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 4/2S/1991, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1760 ASPENHILL DR SHORT ALAN M & BETTY J 1760 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ! SHORT ALAN M & BETTY J 

17S9 ASPENHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2403415 2/15/199S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
17S9 ASPENHILL DR RIESTENBERG JOHN J & 17S9 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3415 , I RIESTENBERG JOHN J & 

1747 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 3/21/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1747 ASPEN HILL DR COLE SHERRI D & TOI 1747 ASPENHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 COLE SHERRI 0 & TOI 

CINCINNATI OH 45240341S S/lS/1991, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1739 ASPENHlll OR 
1739 ASPENHILL DR MONNIGJOSEPH W 1739 ASPENHlll DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3415 ' MONNIG JOSEPH W 

CINCINNATI OH 4S231 12/7 /2015, 7:00 PM COMMERCIAL 2229 RIPPLEBROOK 
10881 HAMILTON AVE SPRECKELMEIER ROBERT C & DOROTHEA l CO-TRS 2229 RIPPLEBROOK DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 SPRECKELMEIER DOROTHEA l 

2229 RIPPLEBROOK CINCINNATI OH 45231 12/7 /2015, 7:00 PM MH 
2232 WILSON AVE SPRECKELMEIER ROBERT C & DOROTHEA l CO-TRS 2229 RIPPLEBROOK DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 SPRECKELMEIER DOROTHEA L 

CINCINNATI OH 4S231 12/7/2015, 7:00 PM MH 2229 RIPPLEBROOK 
2238 WILSON AVE SPRECKELMEIER ROBERT C & DOROTHEA L CO-TRS 2229 RIPPLEBROOK DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 ; , SPRECKELMEIER DOROTHEA l 

CINCINNATI OH 4S231 12/7 /2015, 7:00 PM MH 2229 RIPPLEBROOK 
2248 WILSON AVE SPRECKELMEIER ROBERT C & DOROTHEA l (0-TRS 2229 RIPPLEBROOK DR CINCINNATI OH 45231 I I SPRECKELMEIER DOROTHEA l 

CINCINNATI OH 4S231 9/20/2012, 8:00 PM ED 
2264 WILSON AVE LUV-N-CARE CHILDRENS 

LUV-N-CARE CHILDRENS 9136 NORFOLK PL 
6/8/2021, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2899 BENTBROOK DR CINCINNATI OH 4S251 
2264 WILSON AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 

2884 WILSON AVE LUV N CARE CHILDRENS LEARNING CENTER INC LUV N CARE CHILDRENS LEARNING CENTER INC 
6/8/2021, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2264 WILSON AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 
2264 WILSON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 

2288 WILSON AVE LUV N CARE CHILDRENS LEARNING CENTER INC 2264 WILSON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 LUV N CARE CHILDRENS LEARNING CENTER INC 
10066 CINCINNATI COLUMBUS 4/30/2018, 8:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

2292 WILSON AVE 
BEVINS CARLJ & WIWAM G 

S/24/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

BEVINS CARL J & WILLIAM G 10066 CINCINNATI COLUMBUS RD 
i 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 
229S WILSON AVE WEEKS DAVID JR 

i CORE LOGIC 
12/20/2023, 7:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

2295 WILSON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 
403 SAINT THOMAS CT HAMILTON OH 4S014 

2283 WILSON AVE 
LANE SHERMAN L & NANCY l LANE 

3/2S/2021, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

LANE SHERMAN l & NANCY l LANE 403 SAINTTHOMAS CT HAMILTON OH 45014 I 
1206 SPRINGFIELD PK WYOMING OH 4S215 

2275 WILSON AVE NS & W INVESTMENTS LTD 137 SPRINGFIELD PIKE CINCINNATI OH 45215 SPRING VALLEY BANK ESCROW 
WYOMING OH 4S21S 3/2S/2021, 8:00 PM VACANT 1206 SPRINGFIELD PK 

2269 WILSON AVE NS & W INVESTMENTS l TD 137 SPRINGFIELD PIKE CINCINNATI OH 45215 I SPRING VALLEY BANK ESCROW 
WYOMING OH 4S21S 3/2S/2021, 8:00 PM VACANT 1206 SPRINGFIELD PK 

2263 WILSON AVE NS & W INVESTMENTS LTD 137 SPRINGFIELD PIKE CINCINNATI OH 45215 SPRING VALLEY BANK ESCROW 
IRVING TX 7S06301S6 1/18/200S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10866 RUTH AVE 
CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD 

1/18/2005, 7:00 PM VACANT 

BRYSON JACKIE C 10866 RUTH AVE ONCINNATI OH 4S231 
3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 

10866 RUTH AVE BRYSON JACKIE C 
CORELOGIC 

12/7 /2015, 7:00 PM MH 
10866 RUTH AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 

2229 RIPPLEBROOK CINCINNATI OH 4S231 
223S WILSON AVE SPRECKELMEIER ROBERT C & DOROTHEA l CO-TRS 2229 RIPPLEBROOK DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 SPRECKELMEIER DOROTHEA l 

CINCINNATI OH 4S231 12/7/2015, 7:00 PM COMMERCIAL 2229 RIPPLEBROOK 
10867 HAMILTON AVE SPRECKELMEIER ROBERT C & DOROTHEA l CO-TRS 2229 RIPPLEBROOK DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 SPRECKELMEIER DOROTHEA l 

CINCINNATI OH 4S231 3/22/2022, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 
10859 HAMILTON AVE 

USA FISH AND CHICKEN UC 10978 HAMILTON AVE 
12/7 /201S, 7:00 PM MH 

USA FISH AND CHICKEN UC 10978 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 
2229 RIPPLEBROOK CINCINNATI OH 4S231 

2238 GRANT AVE SPRECKELMEIER ROBERT C & DOROTHEA L CO-TRS 2229 RIPPLEBROOK DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 SPRECKELMEIER D.OROTHEA L 
IRVING TX 750630156 8/9/2001, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 3001 HACKBERRY RD 

10856 RUTH AVE BEDINGHAUS BETTY & 108S6 RUTH AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 CORELOGIC 
1 
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226 8 GRANT AVE BRISKMAN REAL ESTATE llC 5088 SANDY LN HAMILTON OH 45014 8RISKMAN REAL ESTATE LLC 5088 SANDY LN HAMILTON OH 45014 3/26/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2278 GRANT AVE BRISKMAN REAL ESTATE llC 5088 SANDY LN HAMILTON OH 45014 8RISKMAN REAL ESTATE LLC 5088 SANDY LN HAMILTON OH 45014 3/26/2023, 8:00 PM VACANT 

229 0 GRANT AVE DOUGLAS ROGER R & 963S ROACHESTER C02ADDALE PLEASANT PLAIN OH 4Sl62 , DOUGLAS ROGER R & LISA 963S ROACHESTER C02ADDALE PLEASANT PLAIN OH 4Sl62 6/30/1983, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

229 6 GRANT AVE RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL & SILVIA 2296 GRANT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 4/1/2001, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

229 9 GRANT AVE LENGUADORO JAMES D & 2299 GRANT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 · CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 4/15/1997, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

228 1 GRANT AVE ZC HOMESLLC 5726 SALEM RD CINCINNATI OH 45230 ZCHOMESLLC 8760 STURBRIDGE DR CINCINNATI OH 45236 11/28/2017, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

227 3 GRANT AVE BEVINS CARLJ & WILLIAM G 10066 CINCINNATI COLUMBUS RD I BEVINS CARLJ & WILLIAM G 10066 CINCINNATI COLUMBUS 4/30/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

226 5 GRANT AVE HR RENTALS l LLC 10 GILMORE CT HAMILTON OH 4S014 . AMERICAN HERITAGE LENDING 19800 MCARTHUR BLVD IRVINE CA 92612 2/12/2025, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

224 1 GRANT AVE COON JOSEPH n & BRITTANI LOWE 2269 GRANT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 : CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 7 /22/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

224 1 GRANT AVE COON JOSEPH Tl & BRITTANI LOWE 2269 GRANT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 ; CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 7 /22/2021, 8:00 PM VACANT 

224 l GRANT AVE COON JOSEPH n & BRITTANI LOWE 2269 GRANT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 : CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 7 /22/2021, 8:00 PM VACANT 

224 l GRANT AVE COON JOSEPH Tl & BRITTANI LOWE 2269 GRANT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 . CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 7 /22/2021, B:OO PM VACANT 

223 S GRANT AVE CAUDILL MELISSA F 223S GRANT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 6/14/2005, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

223 1 GRANT AVE ZCHOMELLC . 8760 STURBRIDGE DR CINCINNATI OH 45236 ZCHOMELLC C/O CHEN ZHILIAN & ZHANG CINCINNATI OH 4S236 8/8/2016, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

221 0 ROOSEVELT AVE PEAK ONE HOLDINGS LLC 5900 TAYLOR RIDGE DR WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 PEAK ONE HOLDINGS LLC 5900 TAYLOR RIDGE DR WESTCHESTER OH 4S069 9/30/2020, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

222 6 ROOSEVELT AVE CORDIE EDWIN C 3379 NANDALE DR CINCINNATI OH 45239 CORDIE EDWIN 10221 ROPPEL T RD CINCINNATI OH 452S217S4 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM VACANT 

222 8 ROOSEVELT AVE CORDIE EDWIN C 3379 NANDALE DR CINCINNATI OH 45239 ' CORDIE EDWIN 10221 ROPPELT RD CINCINNATI OH 452S217S4 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM VACANT 

223 2 ROOSEVELT AVE Oll DELAWARE LLC 4041 READING RD CINCINNATI OH 4S229 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 10/6/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

223 4 ROOSEVELT AVE OU DELAWARE llC 4041 READING RD CINCINNATI OH 4S229 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 10/6/2020, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2236 ROOSEVELT AVE CURTIS KENNETH 2236 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231-1521 CURTIS KENNETH 2236 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 452311521 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2246 ROOSEVELT AVE CURTIS KENNETH & JOYCE 2236 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 CURTIS KENNETH & JOYCE 2236 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM VACANT 

2248 ROOSEVELT AVE CURTIS KENNETH & JOYCE 2236 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 CURTIS KENNETH & JOYCE 2236 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM VACANT 

2264 ROOSEVELT AVE MOLLEK INVESTMENTS LLC 2770MACKRD HAMILTON OH 45014 MOLLEK INVESTMENTS LLC 2770MACKRD HAMILTON OH 45014 l/19/2021, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2278 ROOSEVELT AVE MOLLEK INVESTMENTS LLC 2770MACKRD HAMILTON OH 45014 MOLLEK INVESTMENTS LLC 2770MACKRD HAMILTON OH 45014 l/19/2021, 7:00 PM VACANT 

2280 ROOSEVELT AVE MOLLEK INVESTMENTS llC 2770MACKRD HAMILTON OH 45014 MOLLEK INVESTMENTS LLC 2770MACKRD HAMILTON OH 45014 l/19/2021, 7:00 PM VACANT 

2284 ROOSEVELT AVE THOMAS SHAWNDALE CHARLES 2294 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 ' THOMAS SHAWNDALE CHARLES 150 BROOKHAVEN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45215 10/19/2021, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2288 ROOSEVELT AVE THOMAS SHAWNDALE CHARLES 2294 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 THOMAS SHAWNDALE CHARLES 2294 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 10/19/2021, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2294 ROOSEVELT AVE THOMAS SHAWNDALE CHARLES 2294 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 THOMAS SHAWNDALE CHARLES 2294 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 10/19/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2300 ROOSEVELT AVE THOMAS SHAWNDALE CHARLES 2294 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 THOMAS SHAWNDALE CHARLES 2294 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 10/19/2021, 8:00 PM VACANT 

229S ROOSEVELT AVE VB ONE LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VIN EB ROOK 4/29/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2289 ROOSEVELT AVE VB ONE LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 4/29/2022, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2279 ROOSEVELT AVE INGRAM SUNDAY TR & GEORGE W STAMPER SR TR 11733 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 STAMPER GEORGE W SR 2269 ROOSEVELT CINCINNATI OH 45231 12/10/2019, 7:00 PM VACANT 

2269 ROOSEVELT AVE INGRAM SUNDAY TR & GEORGE W STAMPER SR TR 11733 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 STAMPER GEORGE W SR 2269 ROOSEVELT CINCINNATI OH 45231 12/10/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2261 ROOSEVELT AVE STAMPER GEORGE W II 2261 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 : STAMPER GEORGE W II 539 ANDERSON FERRY RD CINCINNATI OH 45238 12/1/2021, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2247 ROOSEVELT AVE LIVENGOOD OREN 2397 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 LIVENGOOD OREN 2397 WASHINGTON AV CINCINNATI OH 45231 8/1/2004, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2241 ROOSEVELT AVE GON2ALEZ DANY MENDEZ & 2237 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 GONZALEZ DANY MENDEZ & 2237 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 2/7/2024, 7:00 PM VACANT 

2237 ROOSEVELT AVE GONZALEZ DANY MENDEZ & 2237 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 GON2ALEZ DANY MENDEZ & 2237 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 2/7 /2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2231 ROOSEVELT AVE GONZALEZ DANY MENDEZ & 2237 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 GONZALEZ DANY MENDEZ & 2237 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 2/7/2024, 7:00PM VACANT 

10805 HAMILTON AVE UNITED DAIRY FARMERS INC 3955 MONTGOMERY RD CINCINNATI OH 45212 I UNITED DAIRY FARMERS INC ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPARTME CINCINNATI OH 45212 10/22/1991, 8:00 PM VACANT 

10819 HAMILTON AVE UNITED DAIRY FARMERS INC 3955 MONTGOMERY RD CINCINNATI OH 45212 UNITED DAIRY FARMERS INC ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPARTME CINCINNATI OH 4S212 6/8/1992, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

1081S HAMILTON AVE UNITED DAIRY FARMERS INC 395S MONTGOMERY RD CINCINNATI OH 45212 UNITED DAIRY FARMERS INC ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPARTME CINCINNATI OH 45212 6/8/1992, 8:00 PM VACANT 

10813 HAMILTON AVE UNITED DAIRY FARMERS INC 3955 MONTGOMERY RD CINCINNATI OH 45212 UNITED DAIRY FARMERS INC ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPARTME CINCINNATI OH 45212 6/8/1992, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2242 LINCOLN AVE BURGESS DEBORAH 2242 LINCOLN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 9/18/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2248 LINCOLN AVE BURGESS DEBORAH 2242 LINCOLNAVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 9/18/2019, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2260 LINCOLN AVE INGRAM SUNDAY TR & GEORGE W STAMPER SR TR 11733 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 jl STAMPER GEORGE W SR 2269 ROOSEVELT CINCINNATI OH 45231 12/10/2019, 7:00 PM VACANT 

2268 LINCOLN AVE INGRAM SUNDAYTR & GEORGE W STAMPER SR TR 11733 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 I STAMPER GEORGE W SR 2269 ROOSEVELT CINCINNATI OH 45231 12/10/2019, 7:00 PM VACANT 

2276 LlNCOLN AVE INGRAM SUNDAY TR & GEORGE W STAMPER SR TR 11733 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 1 STAMPER GEORGE W SR 2269 ROOSEVELT CINCINNATI OH 4S231 12/10/2019, 7:00 PM VACANT 

2284 LINCOLN AVE VBTWOLLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 :! VINEBROOK 3/30/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2292 LINCOLN AVE HICKEY GREGORY L II 2292 LINCOLN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 1/6/2021, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2301 LINCOLN AVE . BEVINS CARL J & WILLIAM G 10066 CINCINNATI COLUMBUS RD BEVINS CARL J & WIWAM G 10066 CINCINNATI COLUMBUS 4/30/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2291 LINCOLN AVE AYERS THELMA 2291 LINCOLN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 AYERS THELMA 2291 LINCOLN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 10/26/2023, 8:00 PM MH 

2277 LINCOLN AVE IHR BORROWER I LLC 4519 KENNY RD COLUMBUS OH 43220 j COFORGE 2727 LBJ FREEWAY DALLAS TI< 75234 2/17 /201S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2265 LINCOLN AVE MALDONADO JESUS & 226S LINCOLN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 ' CORELbGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 7 /l/1997, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2264 WASHINGTON AVE BERTRAND GRACIA MARIA 2264 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 BERTRAND GRACIA MARIA 2264 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 6/21/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2280 WASHINGTON AVE GILLESPIE DENNIS S563 BOOMER RD CINCINNATI OH 45247-7922 MIAMI SAVINGS & LOAN COMPANY ATTN MARCY MIAMITOWN OH 45041 4/26/1998, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2290 WASHINGTON AVE GILLESPIE DENNIS 5563 BOOMER RD CINCINNATI OH 45247-7922 ! MIAMI SAVINGS & LOAN COMPANY ATTN MARCY MIAMITOWN OH 45041 4/26/1998, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2298 WASHINGTON AVE DRVZDALE PROPERTIES LLC 3072 SWEETBRIAR WALK SNELLVILLE GA 30039 DRY2DALE PROPERTIES LLC 3072 SWEETBRIAR WALK SNELLVILLE GA 30039 5/10/2023, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2289 WASHINGTON AVE LIVENGOOD JOYCE 2255 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 LIVENGOOD JOYCE 2255 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 9/10/2019, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2289 WASHINGTON AVE LIVENGOOD JOYCE 2255 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 LIVENGOOD JOYCE 2255 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 9/10/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2281 WASHINGTON AVE LIVENGOOD JOYCE 2255 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 , LIVENGOOD JOYCE 2255 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 9/10/2019, 8:00 PM VACANT 

2273 WASHINGTON AVE LIVENGOOD JOYCE 225S WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 LIVENGOOD JOYCE 225S WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 9/10/2019, 8:0D PM VACANT 

22S5 WASHINGTON AVE LIVENGOOD TERRY H & JOYCE 2255 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231-1537 LIVENGOOD TERRY H & JOYCE 2255 WASHINGTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 452311S37 4/21/1994, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10797 HAMILTON AVE GKC LUCAS LLC 420 STONESHIRE LOOP PATASKALA OH 43062 , GKC LUCAS llC 420STONESHIRE LOOP PATASKALA OH 43062 3/11/2025, 8:00 PM VACANT 

10763 HAMILTON AVE KIDDJOYEJR 10677 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 i KIDD JOY EJR 10677 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 9/2l/199S, 8:00 PM VACANT 

10881 HAMILTON AVE BUnER LANDMARK INC . 140 MILLIKIN ST HAMILTON OH 45013 i CO-ALLIANCE COOPERATIVE INC 770 NORTH HIGH SCHOOL ROA INDIANAPOLIS IN 46214 12/31/1969, 7:00 PM VACANT 

10891 HAMILTON AVE· SPEC INTERNATIONAL'LlC 940 MILLERS RUN CT HAMILTON OH 45011 i SPEC INTERNATIONAL LLC 940 MILLERS RUN CT HAMILTON OH 45011 6/8/2021, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

10806 HAMILTON AVE SHERLAND BATASKI 910 SARBROOK DR CINCINNATI OH 45231 : SHERLAND BATASKI 910 SARBROOK DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 2/7/2017, 7:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

10794 HAMILTON AVE KIDD JOE TR 10796 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 i KIDDJOETR 10677 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 2/23/2005, 7:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

10738 HAMILTON AVE CARPENTER KEITH 10738 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231-1706 ; CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TI< 750630156 12/8/1999, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10730 HAMILTON AVE KIDDEO PROPERTIES LLC 10681 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 KIDDEO PROPERTIES LLC 10681 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 6/16/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10720 HAMILTON AVE WOOD FRANKLIN D Ill 10720 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231-1706 WOOD FRANKLIN D 111 10720 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S2311706 2/28/1979, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

10712 HAMILTON AVE FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH 10712 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231-1706 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH 10712 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 12/31/1969, 7:00 PM IN 

10690 HAMILTON AVE HANSON RANDALL G 6939 NOBLE AVE CINCINNATI OH 45239 . HANSON RANDALLG 10690 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 10/21/2009, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10773 HAMILTON AVE RODRIGUEZ RICARDO A 526 NILLES RD FAIRFIELD OH 45014 RODRIGUEZ RICARDO & CASSANDRA 5103 PLEASANT AVE FAIRFIELD OH 45014 8/28/2012, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 



\ 

204 2 BLUEHILL DR THOMPSON ROBBY 2042 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 7 /12/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

20S 0 BLUEHILL DR BUCKER MICHAELE & TRACY S 20SO BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 10/16/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

20S 8 BLUEHILL DR PEAKE DIANNE 2058 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3312 CORE LOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 3/19/1998, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

206 8 BLUEHILL DR RIVERS JOE Ill & MAE J 2068 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3312 RIVERS JOE Ill & MAE J 2068 BLUE HILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2403312 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1083 4 HAMILTON AVE INTERNATIONAL PROPERTIES 32825 NORTHWESTERN HW FARMINGTON Ml 48334 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTIES OF CINCINNATI LLC 7031 ORCHARD LAKE RD WEST BLOOMFIELD Ml 48322 12/21/2010, 7:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

216 6 ROOSEVELT AVE 2166 ROOSEVELT LLC 8586 NORTH SPRINGBORO PK MIAMISBURG OH 45342 2166 ROOSEVELT LLC 8586 NORTH SPRINGBORO PK MIAMISBURG OH 4S342 9/S/2024, 8:00 PM VACANT 

197 8 LOTUSHILL DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3S00 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 11/21/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

198 6 LOTUSHILL DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 2 LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 VINEBROOK 
3/26/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1083 6 PLEASANTHILL DR REX RESIDENTIAL PROPERlV OWNER A LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 I VINEBROOK 
11/21/2017, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1084 1 PLEASANTHILL DR RICETAMMYD 10841 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 5/21/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1082 9 PLEASANTHILL DR WEAVER BOBBY G TR & PATSY A TR 119 LYNN VIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 WEAVER BOBBY G TR & PATSY A TR 119 LYNN VIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 4/19/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1082 3 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORllV 1635 WESTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45214 CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORllV FINANCE 1635 WESTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45214 2/28/1990, 7:00 PM PS 

1081 3 PLEASANTHILL DR ADKINS BIANCA 10813 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 ADKINS BIANCA 10813 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 7 /31/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
I• 

1081 8 PLEASANTHILL DR KINDOGLORY 891 WAYCROSS RD CINCINNATI OH 45240 KINDOGLORY 891 WAYCROSS RD CINCINNATI OH 4S240 6/22/2011, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

198 9 LOTU5HILL DR VB NINE LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VB NINE LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 9/4/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

198 1 LOTUSHILL DR WILLIAMS ROBERT E 1981 LOTUSHILL DRIVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240 WILLIAMS ROBERT E 1981 LOTUSHILL DRIVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 2/21/2016, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

197 5 LOTUSHILL DR MID WEST FINANCING SOLUTIONS LLC POBOX13063 HAMILTON OH 45013 MID WEST FINANCING SOLUTIONS LLC PO BOX 13063 HAMILTON OH 45013 7 /22/2009, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

200 6 WINDMILL WY NUHN MARTHA A 2006 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3344 NUHN MARTHA & ROBERT L 2006 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 452403344 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

200 7 WINDMILL WY VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1085 1 PLEASANTHILL DR EDWARDS DAVID A 10851 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 2/24/2003, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

108S 8 PLEASANTHILL DR GENTRY CHERYL 0 108S8 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3364 CORE LOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 8/30/2001, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

201 4 WINDMILL WY HALL ROY LEE 2014 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3344 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

202 0 WINDMILL WY JACKSON JEREMY ROBERT 2020 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 4/2/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

202 6 WINDMILL WY HOBBS LATICIA NECOLE 2026 WINDMILL WAY CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 12/26/2021, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

203 1 WINDMILL WY VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
I 

2027 WINDMILL WY DORI OH-B LLC SS3S COLERAIN AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S239 DORI OH-B LLC POBOX127 BRUSH PRAIRIE WA 98606 12/22/2016, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2021 WINDMILL WY BRYANT CHRIS 2021 WINDMILL WY CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3343 CORE LOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 5/6/2002, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

201S WINDMILL WY NREA VB VI LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 CORELOGIC COMMERCIAL PO BOX9202 COPPELL TX 7S019 2/11/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10832 SPRUCEHILL DR BROWN KENDELL MAURICE 10832 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 'I LERETA LLC 901 CORPORA TE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 8/1/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10838 SPRUCEHILL DR CONREX ML SMA 2019-01 OPERATING COMPANY LLC 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 •: CONREX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 6/16/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10844 SPRUCEHILL DR LEATHERMAN J PHILIP TR & 11562 CHESTER RD CINCINNATI OH 4S246 ,I LEATHERMAN J PHILIP TR & LIBBY A STURGES TR 10431 LOCHCREST DR CINCINNATI OH 45231 3/16/2003, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

108S2 SPRUCEHILL DR PORT OF GREATER CINCINNATI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORllV 3 EAST FOURTH ST CINCINNATI OH4S202 PORT OF GREATER CINCINNATI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORllV 3 EAST FOURTH ST CINCINNATI OH 45202 5/9/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

108S8 SPRUCEHILL DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 2 LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 I VINEBROOK 
3/24/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10864 SPRUCEHILL DR SMART PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 7593 TYLER PLACE BLVD WEST CHESTER OH 45069 ' SMART PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 7593 TYLER PLACE BLVD WEST CHESTER OH 45069 l/20/202S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10872 SPRUCEHILL DR BARTOLON MORALES RUMAIN 10872 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ' CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 7 /4/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10884 SPRUCEHILL DR QEB PROPERTIES LLC S4GRANTST NEWPORT KY 4107S , QEB PROPERTIES LLC S4GRANTST NEWPORT KY 41075 9/21/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10890 SPRUCEHILL DR POLANCO VICTORIA & ERIKA VERAS 10890 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 6/7 /2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10889 SPRUCEHILL DR ROBINSON MARCUS SR 10889 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 5/19/2005, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10883 SPRUCEHILL DR 2 CAN PROPERTIES LLC 7061 DARCIE DR HAMILTON OH 45011 2 CAN PROPERTIES LLC 7061 DARCIE DR HAMILTON OH 45011 11/23/2008, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10877 SPRUCEHILL DR HOOF 213 LLC 1727 E GALBRAITH RD CINCINNATI OH 4521S I HOOF 213 LLC 1727 E GALBRAITH RD CINCINNATI OH 45215 12/20/2021, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

' 
10871 SPRUCEHILL DR WASHINGTON ABRAHAM L & 10871 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 1/29/1997, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10863 SPRUCEHILL DR FLOYD ANITA 10863 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3360 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 3/5/2003, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10857 SPRUCEHILL DR MARTIN JOSEPH 1075 CHURCH AVE CINCINNATI OH 45248 MARTIN JOSEPH 107S CHURCH AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S248 -1/31/2008, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10849 SPRUCEHILL DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 1 LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 VINEBROOK 
12/20/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1083S SPRUCEHILL DR IHR BORROWER I LLC 4S19 KENNY RD COLUMBUS OH 43220 COFORGE 2727 LBJ FREEWAY DALLAS TX 7S234 3/27 /2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10878 SPRUCEHILL 
I 

DR SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD 91SO WINTON RD CINCINNATI OH 4S231 SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP 91SO WINTON RD CINCINNATI OH 4S231 6/2/2011, 8:00 PM PS 

10889 PLEASANTHILL DR AVID REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS TODAY LLC 11811 CEDARCREEK DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I AVID REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS TODAY LLC 11811 CEDARCREEK DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 9/13/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10897 PLEASANTH I LL DR KELLEY HEAVENLY 10897 PLEASANTHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 KELLEY HEAVENLY 10897 PLEASANTHILL OR CINCINNATI OH 45240 3/18/2013, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2008 MISTYHILL DR CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 997 MORRISON DR CONREX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 3/11/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
CHARLESTON SC 29403 

2012 MISTYHILL DR OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I 410 N SCOTTSDALE RD ST TEMPE AZ 85288 OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I 410 N SCOTTSDALE RD ST TEMPE AZ 85288 12/11/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2016 MISTYHILL DR lWO WINS PROPERTIES LLC 2016 MISTYHILL DRIVE NULL CINCINNATI OH 45240 lWO WINS PROPERTIES LLC 2016 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 7 /19/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2022 MISTYHILL DR TOMPKINS lWANDA 2022 MISTYHILL DR CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 5/25/2010, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
CINCINNATI OH 45240 

2026 MISTYHILL DR SMITH JUWANOA 2026 MISTYHILL DR CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/6/2015, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
CINCINNATI OH 45240 

2030 MISTYHILL DR RAMIREZ ALFONSO REYES 2030 MISTYHILL DR CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 11/24/2014, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
CINCINNATI OH 45240-3352 

2034 MISTYHILL DR GREENSCAPES PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 4284 WATERFRONT CT '1 
GREENSCAPES PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 4284 WATERFRONT CT HAMILTON OH 45014 10/21/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

HAMILTON OH 45014 
2040 MISTYHILL DR RIVERA OONAIRELINDO BARTOLON 2040 MISTYHILL DR LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 10/19/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 45240 
2044 MISTYHILL DR CHERRY BRIAN E 1723 FULLERTON OR I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 3/1/2005, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 45240 
2048 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY 1635 WESTERN AVE i CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY FINANCE 163S WESTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S214 11/30/1989, 7:00 PM PS 

CINCINNATI OH 45214 
2052 MISTYHILL DR WHITE KALANIA 

IRVING TX 7S06301S6 12/30/2003, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2052 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD 

2058 MISTYHILL DR CONREX RESIDENTAL PROPERTY GROUP 997 MORRISON DR CON REX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 11/26/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2064 MISTYHILL DR RICKS ARTHUR L 
CHARLESTON SC 29403 CINCINNATI OH 452403352 8/31/1985, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2064 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-33S2 RICKS ARTHUR L 2064 MISTYHILL DR 

2068 MISTYHILL DR RAI SOMA MAYA 2068 MISTYHILL DR CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/30/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 45240 
2072 MISTYHILL DR MATHEWS COREY & SARAH 2072 MISTYHILL DR CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 9/2/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 4S240 
2078 MISTYHILL DR LE PROMESSE LLC 11942 WINSTON CIR 1. 

LE PROMESSE LLC 11942 WINSTON CIRCLE CINCINNATI OH 45240 2/14/2007, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 45240 
2082 MISTYHILL DR GRAYSON LORRAINE E 2082 MISTYHILL DR 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 12/31/1969, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3352 CORELOGIC 
2086 MISTYHILL DR DAVIS WENDELL 2086 MISTYHILL DR DAVIS WENDELL 2086 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 12/30/2018; 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 4S231 
2090 MISTYHILL DR COLLINS LENELLJR 2090 MISTYHILL DR CORELOGIC 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/4/1998, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 4S240 
2094 MISTYHILL DR CINCY HOUSE LLC POBOX14148 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 9/14/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 4S2SO CORELOGIC 
10924 s PRUCEHILL DR ESCALANTE FERNANDO ROSALES 10924 SPRUCEHILL DR 1 · ESCALANTE FERNANDO ROSALES 10924 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 7/7/201S, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 45240 
10900 s PRUCEHILL DR FLEISCHER AMY 1715 MILLBROOK LN 

PO BOX 13063 HAMILTON OH 45013 10/11/2012, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

LOVELAND OH 4S140 FLEISCHER AMY 
2093 M ISTYHILL DR KELLY JENNIFER 2093 MISTYHILL OR 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 8/27 /2007, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

CINCINNATI OH 45240 I CORELOGIC 
2089 M ISTYHILL DR DUNN BRANDY ALEXIA 2089 MISTYHILL DR ' DUNN BRANDY ALEXIA 2089 M ISTYH I LL OR CINCINNATI OH 4S2403351 4/14/2011, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

208S M ISTYHILL DR COLLEY GREGORY 
CINCINNATI OH 45240-33Sl IRVING TX 750630156 4/26/1995, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2085 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-33Sl l CORELOGIC 
3001 HACKBERRY RD 

2081 M ISTYHILL DR CONRAD FREDRIC J 
CINCINNATI OH 4S2403351 1/31/1982, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2081 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-33Sl CONRAD FREDRIC J 2081 MISTYHILL DR 



-

I 
I 

207 S MISTYHILL DR SOSA MAURO A 207S MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 SOSA MAURO A 207S MISlYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 10/23/2000, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

207 1 MISlYHILL DR EVANS JR CHARLES EDWARD 2071 MISlYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING lX 7S06301S6 10/17/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

20S S MISlYHILL DR CRAWFORD ALICE M 20SS MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-33Sl CRAWFORD ALICE M 20SS MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S24033Sl 9/S/2000, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

20S 1 MISlYHILL DR PAULINO CRUZ M & 20Sl MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-33Sl i CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING lX 7S06301S6 3/24/200S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

204 S MISTYHILL DR WEAVER BOBBY G TR & 119 LYNNVIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 WEAVER BOBBY G TR & 119 LYNNVIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 6/S/1997, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

204 3 MISlYHILL DR WALKER JESSICA Y 2043 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-33Sl ' 
WALKER JESSICA Y 2043 MISTYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S24033Sl 12/21/200S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

203 7 MISlYHILL DR GEYER JAMES W 11020 HUGHES RD CINCINNATI OH 4S2Sl ' GEYER JAMES W 6611 WOODWARD CLAYPOOL RD MORROW OH 4S152 8n/200S, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

203 3 MISlYHILL DR DREAM DEVELOPERS LLC 9071 ZOELLNER DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2Sl , · DREAM DEVELOPERS LLC 9071 ZOELLNER DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2Sl 3/6/2018, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

202 9 MISTYHILL DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 2 LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 3/26/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

202 S MISlYHILL DR HODGE ALVXIS N 202S MISlYHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING lX 7S06301S6 1/31/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

201 7 MISlYHILL DR ESCOBAR ALBERTO 2017 MISTYHILL CINCINNATI OH 4S240 ESCOBAR ALBERTO 2017 MISlYHILL CINCINNATI OH 4S240 10/1/2012, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

201 3 MISlYHILL DR J&J PROPERlY RENOVATIONS LLC 8890 DESOTO DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 J&J PROPERlY RENOVATIONS LLC 8890 DESOTO DR CINCINNATI OH 4S231 6/2S/2024, 8:00 PM PS 

2009 MISlYHILL DR VB TEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VB TEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 9/3/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1092 9 SPRUCEHILL DR WEAVER BOBBY G TR & PATSY A TR 119 LYNN VIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 I WEAVER BOBBY G TR & PATSY A TR 119 LYNN VIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 4/19/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1092 1 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCY2023 LLC . 5088 SANDY LN FAIRFIELD OH 4S014 SPRING VALLEY BANK ESCROW 1206 SPRINGFIELD PK WYOMING OH 4S21S 8/7 /2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10913 SPRUCEHILL DR FAIN ANTOINEm M 10913 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3358 ' , LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 1/27/1997, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1090 S SPRUCEHILL DR GRANDISON ELGIN J & 10905 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3337 '' CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING lX 7S06301S6 11/8/1993, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1089 7 SPRUCEHILL DR STOKES CLEVELAND A 10897 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3360 STOKES CLEVELAND 4300 DUCK CREEK RD CINCINNATI OH 4S227 2/lS/1999, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

203 6 SEVENHILLS DR WILLIAMS JACQUELINE 2036 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-2706 ·i WILLIAMS JACQUELINE 2036 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2402706 3/30/200S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

203 8 SEVENHILLS DR ESCHMAN CYNTHIA ANN & 2038 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-2706 ; f ESCHMAN CYNTHIA ANN & 2038 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2402706 2/23/1999, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2042 SEVENHILLS DR ROSEN MARTINEZ & 2042 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 , , CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING lX 7S06301S6 12/14/2004, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2046 SEVENHILLS DR IHR BORROWER I LLC 4519 KENNY RD COLUMBUS OH 43220 [ I COFORGE 2727 LBJ FREEWAY DALLAS lX 7S234 2/17/201S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2048 SEVENHILLS DR TAYLOR AMBER & SANDRA J ST GEORGE 2048 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 1 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING lX 7S06301S6 8/19/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2052 SEVENHILLS DR MARTIN JOSEPH 1075 CHURCH ST CINCINNATI OH 4S246 'I · GUARDIAN SAVINGS BANK 2774 BLUE ROCK RD CINCINNATI OH 452396333 S/15/2008, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2056 SEVENHILLS DR ELIAS YESICA ORDUNA 2056 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 I ELIAS YESICA ORDUNA 2056 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 1/25/2022, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2058 SEVENHILLS DR EGAN CODY J & CAITLYN NICHOLE EGAN 2058 SEVEN HILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING lX 750630156 12/4/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2062 SEVEN HILLS 
,, 

, CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING lX 750630156 3/8/2022, 7:00 PM DR PHILLIPS MICHELLE C 2062 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 ii 
SINGLE FAMILY 

2066 SEVEN HILLS DR GONZALEZ JOSE L ESTEVES & SHAKIRA MARIE PENA LOPEZ 2066 SEVENHILLS OR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING lX 7506301S6 10/7 /2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2068 SEVENHILLS DR MUELLER UN AE S290 WANDERING WAY MASON OH 45040 MUELLER ROBERT 0 & UNAE 1288 HUDSON OR LEBANON OH 45036 2/9/2005, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2072 SEVENHILLS 
,. 

CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING lX 7506301S6 11/S/201S, 7:00 PM DR scon CONLEY J JR 2072 SEVENHILLS OR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-2706 t SINGLE FAMILY 

2076 SEVENHILLS DR WEAVER BOBBY G TR & 119 LYNNVIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 WEAVER BOBBY G TR & 119 LYNNVIEW OR MASON OH 45040 6/5/1997, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2078 SEVENHILLS DR ZELEDON HENRY MARTIN TORREZ 2078 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 'CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 9/22/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2082 SEVENHILLS DR BROWN MICHELLE 0 2082 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-2706 'CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/14/2001, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2086 SEVENHILLS DR SHABAZZ MALIKAH 2086 SEVEN HILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 J CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 4/10/2003, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2088 SEVEN HILLS DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 2 LLC 3500 PARK CENTER OR DAYTON OH 45414 , VINEBROOK 3/26/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2092 SEVENHILLS DR BATILE LORETIA @3 1121 WIONNA AVE CINCINNATI OH 45224 ; BATILE LORETIA @3 1121 WIONNAAVE CINCINNATI OH 45224 1/30/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10956 SPRUCEHILL DR DANIELS BARRY 10956 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-2720 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 4/27 /200S, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10938 SPRUCEHILL DR SMITH CHARLES LEE & 10938 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3355 1 SMITH CHARLES LEE & 10938 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240335S 3/17/1998, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2091 SEVEN HILLS DR HOWARD ELLIOTT 2091 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 4/16/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2087 SEVENHILLS DR 2087 SEVEN HILLS DRIVE LLC 2087 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 11/13/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2085 SEVEN HILLS DR ROBINSON OBIE C 208S SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-2705 : ROBINSON OBIE C 2085 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240270S 4/30/1984, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2081 SEVENHILLS DR CAUSBY DARLENE Y 2081 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-2705 i CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 1/S/200S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2077 SEVENHILLS DR CSD2 LLC 6729 MIAMI HILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S243 1 CSD2 LLC 6729 MIAMI HILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S243 S/12/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

207S SEVENHILLS DR WRIGHT RUSSELL 207S SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-270S WRIGHT RUSSELL 207S SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240270S 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2071 SEVEN HILLS DR VB EIGHTLLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 1/10/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2067 SEVENHILLS DR CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-01 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 CONREX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 7/13/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

206S SEVENHILLS DR 2CAN PROPERTIES LLC 7061 DARCIE DR HAMILTON OH 4S011 2CAN PROPERTIES LLC 7061 DARCIE DR HAMILTON OH 4S011 1/1/2009, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2061 SEVENHILLS DR APROJECT LLC 64S4 TIMBERS CT CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORE LOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 S/S/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

20S7 SEVENHILLS DR DAVIS WALTER H JR 20S7 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-270S DAVIS WALTER H JR 20S7 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240270S 7 /27 /1978, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

20SS SEVEN HILLS DR WALKER ANTHONY TR 11822 WINCANTON OR CINCINNATI OH 4S231-1179 WALKER ANTHONY TR 11822 WINCANTON DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2311179 8/9/2012, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

20Sl SEVENHILLS DR HARRIS SH ELENA & CEPHUS HARRIS JR 20Sl SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 7 /7 /2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2047 SEVENHILLS DR VB SIX UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 VINEBROOK 9/29/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

204S SEVENHILLS DR MAHOUM SANDRINE 8S09 READING RD CINCINNATI OH 4S21S / MAHOUM SANDRINE BS09 READING RD CINCINNATI OH 4S215 10/14/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2041 SEVENHILLS DR THORPE LINDA 0 2041 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-270S CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 12/26/2001, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

203S SEVENHILLS DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2033 SEVENHILLS DR LOFTON TIMOTHY R 2033 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-270S CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 7/14/1993, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

109S7 SPRUCEHILL DR BESCHMAN WILLIAM E 109S7 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-2721 I BESCHMAN WILLIAM E 10957 SPRUCEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2402721 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10941 SPRUCEHILL DR CONREX ML PORTFOLIO 2019 01 OPERATING COMPANY LLC 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 i CONREX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 1/6/2020, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10946 HAMILTON AVE SSKCO 8406 KENWOOD WAY CINCINNATI OH 45236 SSKCOMPANY 8406 KENWOOD ROAD CINCINNATI OH 4S236 9/30/1983, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

10960 HAMILTON AVE HILAL BROTHERS LLC 10960 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 HILAL BROTHERS LLC 10960 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 3/24/2008, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

10990 HAMILTON AVE 7666 READING ROAD LLC 152S WAYNE AVE LOVELAND OH 4Sl40 7666 READING ROAD LLC 152S WAYNE AVE LOVELAND OH 4Sl40 10/11/2023, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

10980 HAMILTON AVE 10980 HAMILTON LLC 8586 NORTH SPRINGBORO PK MIAMISBURG OH 45342 I 10980 HAMILTON LLC C/0 MASHUR SHAWAR MIAMISBURG OH 4S342 9/S/2024, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

2222 SEVENHILLS DR 2222 SEVENHILLS LLC 8S86 NORTH SPRINGBORO PK MIAMISBURG OH 4S342 1. 2222 SEVENHILLS LLC C/0 MASHURSHAWAR MIAMISBURG OH 4S342 9/S/2024, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

21S8 SEVENHILLS DR 127 REAL ESTATE LLC 3290 CALIFORNIA AVE OKEANA OH 4SOS3 i 127 REAL ESTATE LLC 3290 CALIFORNIA AVE OKEANA OH 4SOS3 S/5/2021, 8:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

2132 SEVENHILLS DR AMBROCIO DENILSON VELAQUEZ 2132 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 12/S/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2124 SEVEN HILLS DR BRYANT GREEN AMBER 2124 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I BRYANT.GREEN AMBER 2124 SEVENHILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 3/S/202S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2116 SEVENHILLS DR AITSALAH TAHA & IBTISSAM SADOQ · 2116 SEVIN HILLS DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 I LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 12/lS/2020, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2140 SEVENHILLS DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 4S414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2231 L INCOLN AVE GRACE TEMPLE APOSTOLIC 146S SOUTH HAMPTON CT CINCINNATI OH 4S231 GRACE TEMPLE APOSTOLIC-CARL BEHANAN 146S SOUTH HAMPTON CT CINCINNATI OH 4S231 11/S/2003, 7:00 PM IN 

10841 BIRCH RIDGE DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER l LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 VINEBROOK 12/19/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10847 BIRCHRIDGE DR LEWIS GAILE 10847 BIRCHRIDGE DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3301 LEWIS GAILE 10847 BIRCHRIDGE DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2403301 9/16/2015, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

108S3 B IRCHRIDGE DR 2 KEYS LLC 14804 COOL SPRINGS BLVD UNION KV 41091 I 2 KEYS LLC 14804 COOL SPRINGS BLVD UNION KV 41091 2/25/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

108S9 B IRCHRIDGE DR GREENSTONE DEVELOPERS LLC POBOX182 NEW RICHMOND OH 4SlS7 I GREENSTONE DEVELOPERS LLC POBOX182 NEW RICHMOND OH 4SlS7 S/26/2009, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1086S B IRCHRIDGE DR DUKES SAUNDRA L 1086S BIRCHRIDGE DR 1 CINCINNATI OH 4S240 I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 12/3/1997, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

I 



10981 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 12/28/2010, 7:00 PM COMMERCIAL 
1099 1 HAMILTON AVE AHMG LANO LLC 10960 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 AHMG LANO LLC 

IRVING TX 750630156 3/3/2015, 7:00 PM LI CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RO 
1092 5 HAMILTON AVE AMSDELL STORAGE VENTURES XIX LLC 20445 EMERALD PARKWAY OR CLEVELAND OH 44135 

WEST CHESTER OH 45069 1/18/2022, 7:00 PM COMMERCIAL 10814 ASDK LLC 7132 ST IVES PLACE 
1081 4 HAMILTON AVE 10814 ASOK LLC 7132 ST IVES PLACE WEST CHESTER OH 45069 

4/29/2022, 8:00 PM VACANT 
2285 ROOSEVELT AVE VBONELLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VI NEB ROOK 

ATIN SERVICING TAX ADMINI DALLAS TX 75201 3/11/2003, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 
2155 ROOSEVELT AVE BURNEY VIEW APARTMENTS II LP 4089 MT CARMEL TOBASCO RD CINCINNATI OH 45255 LUMENTCAPITAL 

COLUMBUS OH 43240 11/21/2017, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY CLEARVIEW COMMONS UC 1491 POLARIS PARK WAY 
213 1 ROOSEVELT AVE CLEARVIEW COMMONS LLC 2118 LAWN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45212 

CINCINNATI OH 45246 12/9/2dl8, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY HERNANDEZ ANSELMO 383 NAYLOR CT 
10818 SPRUCEHIU DR HERNANDEZ ANSELMO 383 NAYLOR CT CINCINNATI OH 45246 

2087 ljOOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240 2/1/2004, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2087 ROOSEVELT AVE TRINH HIEN 2087 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 TRINH HIEN 

4/9/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 
2079 ROOSEVELT AVE SCHNCIOER BROOKE A 2079 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 

NEW RICHMOND OH 4S157 4/27 /2009, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY GREENSTONE DEVELOPERS LLC POBOX182 
2071 ROOSEVELT AVE GREENSTONE DEVELOPERS LLC PO BOX182 NEW RICHMOND OH 45157 

6/23/1997, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY MATIHEWS VALDEZ C 118 W STANLEY ST TAMPA FL 33604 
206S ROOSEVELT AVE MATIHEWS VALDEZ C 2065 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240-3325 

CINCINNATI OH 4S227 3/14/2011, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY I ATS PROPERTIES LLC 6624 WOOSTER PIKE 
2057 ROOSEVELT AVE ATS PROPERTIES LLC 6624 WOOSTER PIKE CINCINNATI OH 45227 

401 E JACKSON ST TAMPA FL 33602 12/10/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2049 ROOSEVELT AVE SFR WORKFORCE I LLC 401 E JACKSON ST TAMPA FL33602 SFR WORKFORCE I UC 

CHARLESTON SC 29403 3/11/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 997 MORRISON DR 
2041 ROOSEVELT AVE CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 CON REX 

IRVING TX 7S06301S6 11/15/2022, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD 
2033 ROOSEVELT AVE CARROLL SAMUEL 0 2033 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 

DAYTON OH 45414 11/18/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR 
2025 ROOSEVELT AVE VB ELEVEN LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 

2727 LBJ FREEWAY DAUAS TX 7S234 3/27 /2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2017 ROOSEVELT AVE IHR BORROWER I LLC 4Sl9 KENNY RD COLUMBUS OH 43220 ; COFORGE 

3/26/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2011 ROOSEVELT AVE VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 2 UC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 1 VINEBROOK 

CINCINNATI OH 4S246 1/29/2004, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY f. MOHANNA ATIIAT M 1SS7 FAWNVISTA LN 
2003 ROOSEVELT AVE MOHANNA ATTIAT M 1S57 FAWNVISTA LN CINCINNATI OH 4S246 

1999 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 452403362 8/25/2002, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1999 ROOSEVELT AVE STAUINGS RODRICK & SONYA 1999 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3362 STAUINGS RODRICK & SONYA 

IRVING TX 750630156 7 /12/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY I CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RO 
199S ROOSEVELT AVE SHACHTAYTRACY 1995 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 

1635 WESTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S214 3/2/1992, 7:00 PM PS 
1991 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY 1635 WESTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S214 CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY FINANCE 

IRVING TX 7S0630156 S/12/2016, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 3001 HACKBERRY RD 
198S ROOSEVELT AVE GORDON ROSALYN 198S ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 

CHARLESTON SC 29403 1/6/2020, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 997 MORRISON DR 
1979 ROOSEVELT AVE CONREX ML PORTFOLIO 2019 01 OPERATING COMPANY UC 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 CON REX 

CINCINNATI OH 4S240 10/14/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY SANTOS FRANCISCO TUM @3 1971 ROOSEVELT AVE 
1971 ROOSEVELT AVE SANTOS FRANCISCO TUM @3 1971 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 

3001 HACKBERRY RO IRVING TX 750630156 5/16/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1978 ROOSEVELT AVE KELLEY BRET C & CASSANDRA L 1978 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 

MASON OH 45040 6/5/1997, B:OO PM SINGLE FAMILY WEAVER BOBBY G TR & 119 LYNNVIEW DR 
1984 ROOSEVELT AVE WEAVER BOBBY G TR & 119 LYNNVIEW DR MASON OH 45040 

NASHVILLE TN 37204 8/lS/2010, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1 SCRUGGS VONDA R 919 GILMORE AVE 
1990 ROOSEVELT AVE SCRUGGS VONDA R 919 GILMORE AVE NASHVILLE TN 37204 

CINCINNATI OH 4S218 2/26/2014, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY I DIXON EDWIN JR PO BOX18104 
1996 ROOSEVELT AVE DIXON EDWIN JR POBOX18104 CINCINNATI OH 45218 

8/8/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
10803 PLEASANTHILL DR VB ONE LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 I VINEBROOK 

CINCINNATI OH 45240 6/2S/2013, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY BEDFORD RICHARD 11238 LOGENBERRY CIR 
2012 ROOSEVELT AVE BEDFORD RICHARD 11238 LOGENBERRY CIR CINCINNATI OH 45240 : 

HAMILTON OH 4S013 10/11/2010, B:OO PM SINGLE FAMILY 1 MID WEST FINANCING SOLUTIONS LLC POBOX13063 
2018 ROOSEVELT AVE MID WEST FINANCING SOLUTIONS LLC POBOX13063 HAMILTON OH 4S013 

IRVING TX 7S06301S6 S/14/2003, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY CORE LOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD 
2026 ROOSEVELT AVE WHITE KALANIA 799 HALESWORTH DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 

3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 9/4/1995, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2032 ROOSEVELT AVE NICHOLS STELLA E 2032 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 45240-3326 I CORELOGIC 

901 CORPORATE CENTER OR POMONA CA 91768 10/2S/201B, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2040 ROOSEVELT AVE MENDES AARON 3189 PRINCETON RD HAMILTON OH 4S011 I LERETALLC 

CINCINNATI OH 45240 2/9/201S, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1 REYES PLACIDO SAMANO 2046 ROOSEVELT AVE 
2046 ROOSEVELT AVE REYES PLACIDO SAMANO 2046 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240 

8763 UNION CENTRE BLVD WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 4/17 /2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
20S4 ROOSEVELT AVE WASHINGTON JR MICHAEL A 20S4 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240 l, KEMBA CREDIT UNION INC 

9/11/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2060 ROOSEVELT AVE VBSIX LLC 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 

4/19/2016, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2068 ROOSEVELT AVE CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2013-S OPERATING 3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 

2/7/2008, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1288 HUDSON DR LEBANON OH 45036 MUELLER ROBERTO & UNAE 
10/lS/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2074 ROOSEVELT AVE MUELLER ROBERT 0 5920 WANDERING WAY MASON OH 4S040 
3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 

2082 ROOSEVELT AVE GENTRY ANDINA 2082 ROOSEVELT AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 
1/10/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2088 ROOSEVELT AVE VB EIGHT UC 35S PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 .' VINEBROOK 
3SOO PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 9/4/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10824 SPRUCEHILL DR VBNINELLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 '. VB NINE LLC 
IRVING TX 7506301S6 10/15/1990, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 3001 HACKBERRY RD 

10827 SPRUCEHILL DR MOODY DERRICK 10827 SPRUCEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3359 ! CORELOGIC 
A TIN SERVICING TAX ADMINI DAUAS TX 75201 3/11/2003, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY LUMENT CAPITAL 

VACANT 

2116 ROOSEVELT AVE BURNEY VIEW APARTMENTS II LP 4089 MT CARMEL TOBASCO RO CINCINNATI OH 45255 
8586 NORTH SPRINGBORO PK MIAMISBURG OH 45342 9/5/2024, 8:00 PM 

2148 ROOSEVELT AVE 2166 ROOSEVELTLLC 8586 NORTH SPRINGBORO PK MIAMISBURG OH 45342 
'· 

2166 ROOSEVELT LLC 
8586 NORTH SPRINGBORO PK MIAMISBURG OH 45342 9/S/2024, 8:00 PM VACANT 

21S6 ROOSEVELT AVE 2166 ROOSEVELT LLC 8S86 NORTH SPRINGBORO PK MIAMISBURG OH 4S342 2166 ROOSEVELT LLC 
ATIN SERVICING TAX ADMINI DALLAS TX 7S201 3/11/2003, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

2163 ROOSEVELT AVE BURNEY VIEW APARTMENTS II LP 4089 MT CARMEL TOBASCO RD CINCINNATI OH 4S25S !, LUMENT CAPITAL 
ATIN SERVICING TAX ADMINI DAUAS TX 75201 3/11/2003, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

21SS ROOSEVELT AVE BURNEY VIEW APARTMENTS II LP 4089 MT CARMEL TOBASCO RD CINCINNATI OH 4S25S LUMENT CAPITAL 
IRVING TX 750630156 7/9/2012, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 3001 HACKBERRY RD 

2067 BLUEHILL DR KEENE GROUP THE 4825 EASTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S208 I CORELOGIC 
DALLAS TX 75234 7 /2/2014, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 2727 LBJ FREEWAY 

205S BLUEHIU DR 1HR BORROWER I LLC 9918 CARVER RD CINCINNATI OH 45242 
,, COFORGE 

IRVING TX 750630156 4/5/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 3001 HACKBERRY RD 
2047 BLUEHILL DR WEINS VERONICA 2047 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 

IRVING TX 750630156 4/25/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 3001 HACKBERRY RD 
2037 BLUEHIU DR SMITH MARLO 2037 BLUEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 

CINCINNATI OH 45240 12/31/1969, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY I COFFEY FRED A 2029 BLUE HILL DR 
3/4/2025, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2029 BLUEHILL DR COFFEY FRED Pi 2029 BLUEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3311 
COLUMBIA MO 6S203 I: MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC 1400 FORUM BLVD 

4/2/2007, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2021 BLUEHILL DR KEJIAQI 2021 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 
3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 

2009 BLUEHILL DR KEEVER RICHARDS 2009 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3311 CORELOGIC 
CHARLESTON SC 29403 9/17 /2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 997 MORRISON DR 

1987 BLUEHILL DR CONREX Ml SMA 2019-01 OPERATING COMPANY UC 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 CONREX 
3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 4S414 9/9/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1975 BLUEHIU DR VB NINE UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 I VB NINE LLC 
3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 9/30/1985, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1967 BLUEHILL DR BRINEGAR RANDALL 1967 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3309 •· COREi.OGIC 
OKEANA OH 450S3 1/30/2006, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 1392 CALIFORNIA RD 

1959 BLUEHILL DR MERKLE GARY G 3290 CAUFORNIA RD OKEANA OH 450S3 MERKLE GARY G 
3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 9/19/2004, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

19S1 BLUEHILL DR ENCARNACION NORMA R & 19Sl BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3309 CORELOGIC 
LEBANON OH 4S036 6/22/2016, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY PO BOXS9 

1945 BLUEHILL DR PALMA ROMEO A JR 194S BLUEHIU DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 I LCNB NATIONAL BANK 
901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 8/4/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1937 BLUEHILL DR DUKEJEANffiE 1937 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 LERETA LLC 
3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 8/18/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1950 BLUEHILL DR CHAN SIMON KIN TAI 1950 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 ,· CORELOGIC 
JAMESTOWN TN 385S6 · 12/21/2011, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 552 SPRUCE CREEK DR 

1958 BLUEHILL DR KTOJ PROPERTIES LLC 9567 OLEARY DR CINCINNATI OH 4524:!. I KTDJ PROPERTIES UC 
3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 11/20/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

I 1966 BLUEHILL DR VB ELEVEN LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR TE DAYTON OH 45414 VB ELEVEN LLC 
3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 1/23/2022, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1974 BLUEHILL DR THOMAS TONYA L 1947 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 I CORELOGIC 
CINCINNATI OH 4S240 3/21/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

I 

1982 BLUEHIU DR 
1982 BLUEHIU DR BURKHARDT PHILIP L TR & VIRGINA TR 1982 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 I BURKHARDT PHILIP L TR & VIRGINA TR 

9/7 /2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
1990 BLUEHIU DR VBSIX LLC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 

CINCINNATI OH 45218 6/8/2010, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY POBOX18104 
1998 BLUEHILL DR DIXON EDWIN JR PO BOX18104 CINCINNATI OH 45218 DIXON EDWIN JR 

12/19/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2006 BLUEHIU DR VINEBROOK HOMES BORROWER 1 UC 3500 PARK CENTER DR DAYTON OH 45414 VINEBROOK 

1184 INNER CIRCLE DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2016 BLUEHILL DR FIELDS BERNARD 1184 INNER CIRCLE DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 FIELDS BERNARD 

8972 TERWILLIGERS TRAIL CINCINNATI OH 45249 2/7 /2024, 1:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2024 BLUEHILL DR HARMANGREG 8972 TERWIWGERS TRAIL CINCINNATI OH 45249 I HARMANGREG 

11973 GAYLORD DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 7/9/2017, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
2032 BLUEHIU DR RJ VENDING SERVICE UC 11973 GAYLORD DR Clf)ICINNATI OH 45240 RJ VENDING SERVICE LLC 

; 



' 
212 7 SEVENHILLS DR RICHARDSON RENARDO & DWAYNE RICHARDSON 1723 LLANFAIR CINCINNATI OH 45224 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 9/24/2020, 8:00 PM VACANT 

212 7 SEVENHILLS DR RICHARDSON RENAROO & DWAYNE RICHARDSON 1723 LLANFAIR CINCINNATI OH 45224 i CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 9/24/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1094 0 BIRCHRIDGE OR CHERRY DARLENE M 10940 BIRCHRIOGE OR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3304 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 2/9/1997, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1093 4 BIRCHRIOGE DR BASKIN JANIE L 10934 BIRCHRIDGE DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3304 I BASKIN JANIE L 10934 BIRCHRIDGE.DR CINCINNATI OH 4S2403304 4/30/1987, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1092 8 BIRCHRIDGE OR JERUSALEM HOMES LLC 11479 FITCHBURG LN CINCINNATI OH 4S240 JERUSALEM HOMES LLC 11479 FITCHBURG LN CINONNATI OH 4S240 7 /14/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1092 2 BIRCHRIOGE DR WEAVER BOBBY G TR & PATSY A TR 119 LYNN VIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 · 1 WEAVER BOBBY.G TR & PATSY A TR 119 LYNN VIEW DR MASON OH 4S040 4/19/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1091 6 BIRCHRIDGE DR HUNTER OLIVE 10916 BIRCHRIOGE OR CINCINNATI OH 45240 HUNTER OLIVE 10916 BIRCHRIDGE DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240 7 /lS/2008, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1091 0 BIRCHRIDGE DR EXPLORE LIVING LLC 
'1 

EXPLORE LIVI NG LLC POBOl<42027 CINCINNATI OH 45242 7/27/2022, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
POBOX42027 CINCINNATI OH 45242 

10904 BIRCHRIDGE DR NIEHAUS SQ LLC 1D600 CAROLINA TRACE HARRISON OH 45030 NIEHAUS SQ LLC 10600 CAROLINA TRACE HARRISON OH 45030 B/30/2018, B:OO PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1089 8 BIRCHRIOGE DR LEWIS GAIL 10898 BIRCHRIOGE DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3302 LEWIS GAIL 10847 BIRCHRIDGE DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 5/11/201S, B:OO PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1089 2 BIRCHRIOGE DR FISCHER LARAE S 10892 BIRCHRIDGE DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/16/2024, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1088 6 BIRCHRIDGE DR SAMANO ARACELI GARCIA 1841 KING AVE HAMILTON OH 45015 SAMANO ARACELI GARCIA 1841 KING AVE HAMILTON OH 45015 7/17/2023, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 
'· 

10880 BIRCH RIDGE DR SMITH BARBAR!\J &JAMES LSMITHJR 10880 BIRCHRIDGE DR CINCINNATI OH 45240 
., CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 7 /24/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1085 0 BIRCHRIOGE DR CINCINNATI WEBB I LLC 94SO SW GEMINI DR PMB BEAVERTON OR 97008-710S 1 CINCINNATI WEBB I LLC 94SO SW GEMINI OR BEAVERTON OR 97008710S 9/2/2021, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10842 BIRCH RIDGE DR WOOD LAWRENCE JR 108S8 HAMILTON-CLOVES ST HARRISON OH 45030 WOOD LAWRENCE JR 108S8 HAMILTON CLEVES RD HARRISON OH 4S030 4/22/2012, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2119 SEVENHILLS DR SHAPIRO JAMES B 7672 MONTGOMERY RO CINCINNATI OH 4S236 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 1/22/2008, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10871 BIRCH RIDGE DR FLEISCHER AMY 171S MILLBROOK LN LOVELAND OH 45140 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 9/lS/2021, 8:00 PM TF 

10877 BIRCHRIDGE DR CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY 1635 WESTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45214 CINCINNATI METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY FINANCE 1635 WESTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 45214 12/26/1999, 7:00 PM PS 

10887 BIRCH RIDGE DR SMITH BARBARA J & JAMES L SMITH JR 2SOO WESTFEILD DR HOFFMAN ESTATESS IL 60124 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S0630156 7/24/2020, 8:00 PM TF 

10699 HAMILTON AVE WRIGHTOAVIOG 10699 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 WRIGHT DAVID G 1128 OXFORD HILLS DR MARYVILLE TN 37803 12/17/2024, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10813 SPRUCEHILL DR EQUITY TRUST COMPANY POBOX15134 WESTLAKE OH 44145 'i EQUITY TRUST COMPANY 327WVINEST CINCINNATI OH 45215 6/19/2018, 8:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

2097 8LUEHILL DR SMITH BARBARA 2097 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3311 l CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 3/27/1994, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

208S BLUEHILL DR CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 CON REX 997 MORRISON DR CHARLESTON SC 29403 3/11/2018, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2077 BLUEHILL DR KEENE GROUP INC THE 482S EASTERN AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S208 : CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7S06301S6 6/10/2013, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10789 SHADOW RIDGE lN MILLER CARL & DELORES 10789 SHAOOWRIOGE LN CINCINNATI OH 4S240-3329 MILLER CARL & DELORES 10789 SHADOWRIDGE LN CINCINNATI OH 4S2403329 12/31/1989, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10781 SHADOWRIDGE LN REID TIFFANY 10781 SHADOWRIDGE LN CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 10/16/2020, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10773 SHAOOWRIDGE LN SUGGS RONALD A 10773 SHADOWRIDGE LN CINCINNATI OH 45240-3329 i CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 6/2/2015, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

1076S SHAOOWRIDGE lN RIVERS BURNETT 1076S SHADOWRIDGE LN CINCINNATI OH 45240-3329 LERETA LLC 901 CORPORATE CENTER DR POMONA CA 91768 12/12/1994, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10757 SHAOOWRIDGE LN SAUNDERS MILTON W POBOX31448 CINCINNATI OH 4S231 SAUNDERS MILTON W POBOl<31448 CINCINNATI OH 4S231 2/29/1984, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10766 SHAOOWRIDGE LN JR WASHINGTON JOHN H & VENETIA R 10766 SHAOOWRIDGE LN CINCINNATI OH 4S240 CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 7506301S6 1/3/2023, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10774 SHAOOWRIDGE LN HOUSING UNDER DEVELOPMENT FOUR LLC 4968 MORGANS RUN CT MORROW OH 451S2 HOUSING UNDER DEVELOPMENT FOUR LLC 4968 MORGANS RUN CT MORROW OH 45152 10/29/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10782 SHADOWRIDGE LN GREENSTONE DEVELOPERS LLC PO BOX 182 NEW RICHMOND OH 45157 GREENSTON DEVELOPERS LLC P080Xl82 NEW RICHMOND OH 45157 4/22/2008, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10790 SHAOOWRIDGE LN METCALF KATHRYN MICHELE 11401 LINCOLNSHIRE RD CINCINNATI OH 45240 METCALF KATHRYN MICHELE 11401 LINCOLNSHIRE RD CINCINNATI OH 45240 10/3/1995, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2076 BLUEHILL DR EDWARDS LARRY A & 2076 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240·3312 EDWARDS LARRY A & 2076 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 452403312 9/30/1976, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2084 BLUEHILL DR PLACE KENNETH M & 2084 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 45240-3312 PLACE KENNETH M & 2084 BLUEHILL DR CINCINNATI OH 452403312 11/8/1994, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10804 SPRUCEHILL DR 2CAN PROPERTIES LLC 7061 DARCIE DR HAMILTON OH 45011 . CORELOGIC 3001 HACKBERRY RD IRVING TX 750630156 4/2/2008, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10812 SPRUCEHILL DR ANTON DARLENE A 10812 SPRUCEHILL DRIVE CINCINNATI OH 45240 ANTON DARLENE A 10812 SPRUCEHILL DRIVE CINCINNATI OH 4S240 2/11/2019, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

10963 HAMILTON AVE HAFIDI ELOUADOUDI TR 7753 TYLERS RESERVE DR WEST CHESTER OH 45069 HAFIOI ELOUADOUOI TR 77S3 TYLERS RESERVE DR WEST CHESTER OH 4S069 1/26/2014, 7:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

10893 BIRCHRIDGE DR RWT CAPITAL LLC 9SO W GALBRAITH RD CINCINNATI OH 4S231 : RWT CAPITAL LLC 9SO W GALBRAITH RD CINCINNATI OH 45231 11/23/2021, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

10903 BIRCH RIDGE DR RWT CAPITAL LLC 1476S HAYMARKET CT WEST PALM BEACH FL 33414 RWT CAPITAL LLC 9SO W GALBRAITH RD CINCINNATI OH 4S231 11/23/2021, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

10913 BIRCH RIDGE DR RWT CAPITAL LLC 14765 HAYMARKET CT WEST PALM BEACH FL 33414 RWT CAPITAL LLC 9SO W GALBRAITH RD CINCINNATI OH 45231 11/23/2021, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

10923 BIRCHRIOGE DR RWT CAPITAL LLC 14765 HAYMARKET CT WEST PALM BEACH FL 33414 · RWT CAPITAL LLC 9SO W GALBRAITH RD CINCINNATI OH 45231 11/23/2021, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

10933 BIRCHRIOGE DR RWT CAPITAL LLC 1476S HAYMARKET CT WEST PALM BEACH Fl33414 · RWT CAPITAL LLC 950 W GALBRAITH RD CINCINNATI OH 45231 11/23/2021, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

10943 BIRCHRIDGE DR RWT CAPITAL LLC 14765 HAYMARKET CT WEST PALM BEACH FL33414 RWT CAPITAL LLC 950 W GALBRAITH RD CINCINNATI OH 45231 11/23/2021, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

2222 SEVENHILLS DR 2222 SEVENHILLS LLC 8586 NORTH SPRINGBORO PK MIAMISBURG OH 45342 2222 SEVENHILLS LLC C/O MARSHUR SHAWAR MIAMISBURG OH 45342 9/5/2024, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

10870 HAMILTON AVE OVERFLOW MINISTRIES 10870 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 OVERFLOW MINISTRIES 10870 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 8/23/2007, 8:00 PM IN 

2300 WALDEN GLEN CR NPRC PARKTON LLC 4101 CASHARD AVE INDIANAPOLIS IN 46203 COFORGE 2727 LBJ FREEWAY DALLAS TX 75234 1/21/2024, 7:00 PM MULTI FAMILY 

1099S HAMILTON AVE KCPRE LLC 2601S BAYSHORE DR MIAMI FL 33133 KCP RE LLC 2601 S BAYSHORE DR MIAMI FL 33133 8/19/2015, 8:00 PM ED 

10890 HAMILTON AVE IMBUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 5901 MONTCLAIR BLVD MILFORD OH 45150 IMBUS ENTERPRIS.ES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 5901 MONTCLAIR BLVD MILFORD OH 45150 12/20/2023, 7:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

10699 HAMILTON AVE WRIGHT DAVID G 10699 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S231 WRIGHT DAVID G 1128 OXFORD HILLS OR MARYVILLE TN 37803 12/17/2024, 7:00 PM VACANT 

10920 HAMILTON AVE CAOET23 LLC 902 CARNEGIE CENTER BLVD PRINCETON NJ 08540 BILL MAILED OUT OF USA HAMILTON COUNTY TREASURER 138 E COURT ST CINCINNATI OH 4S202 7 /6/2023, 8:00 PM ED 

10900 HAMILTON AVE WORLD CLASS CAR WASH LLC 3251 HIGHLAND AVE CINCINNATI OH 4S213 WORLD CLASS CAR WASH LLC 10910 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 9/23/2019, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 
I 

10925 HAMILTON AVE JAHSHAN PROPERTIES INC 2213 COURTRIGHT RD COLUMBUS OH 43232 JAHSHAN PROPERTIES INC 2213 COURTRIGHT RD COLUMBUS OH 43232 4/6/2022, 8:00 PM COMMERCIAL 

10794 HAMILTON AVE KIOOJOYEJR 10681 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 ! KIDD JOY EJR 10681 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 8/2/2018, 8:0D PM TF 

10790 HAMILTON AVE KIOOJOYEJR 10681 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 KIDOJOYEJR 1D681 HAMILTON AVE CINCINNATI OH 45231 10/30/2019, 8:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 

2209 GRANT AVE FOLKES JUNIOR 945 GLASGOW OR CINCINNATI OH 45231 I FOLKES JUNIOR 945 GLASGOW DR CINCINNATI OH 45231 12/14/2020, 7:00 PM SINGLE FAMILY 


